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Aardema, Verna. Half-A Ball-Of-Kenki. New York. 1979. Warne. 1st Edition. Very 
Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 072326158x. Illustrations by Diane Stanley 
Zuromskis. 31 pages. hardcover. Cover illustration by Diane Stanley Zuromskis. 
Inventory # 8779. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Half-a-Ball-of-Kenki rescues Fly from Leopard and,in the
ensuing fray, Leopard receives a spotted coat forever.

Verna Norberg Aardema Vugteveen (June 6, 1911 - May 11, 2000), best known by 
the name Verna Aardema, was an American writer of children's books.

keywords

Children’s Books Africa
Ashanti

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $17.50
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Aardema, Verna. Princess Gorilla and a New Kind of Water. New York. 1988. Dial 
Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0803704127. Illustrations by Victoria 
Chess. unpaginated. hardcover. Cover art by Victoria Chess. Inventory # 9961. 
$12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This Pourquoi tale of the Mpongwe explains why 
talapoins live in trees. King Gorilla finds a barrel of vinegar and decides to use the 
vinegar to get a strong and powerful husband for his daughter. Will the princess get 
to marry the gorilla of her dreams? Verna Aardema was a school teacher in 
Michigan from 1934 to 1973. Her writing is very unique with stories full of expressive
animal characters. Many of her books have won various awards.

Verna Norberg Aardema Vugteveen (June 6, 1911 - May 11, 2000), best known by 
the name Verna Aardema, was an American writer of children's books

keywords

Children's Books Africa
Pourquoi Mpongwe
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50
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Aardema, Verna. What's So Funny, Ketu?. New York. 1982. Dial Press. 1st Edition.
Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0803793642. Illustrations by Marc Brown. 32
pages. hardcover. Cover art by Marc Brown. Inventory # 8780. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This Neur tale tells about Keto who understands animal 
language, but may not reveal his talent to anyone. The animal conversations he 
hears make him laugh, and that gets him into trouble. The story provides interesting
insights about African family and village life.

Verna Norberg Aardema Vugteveen (June 6, 1911 - May 11, 2000), best known by 
the name Verna Aardema, was an American writer of children's books.

keywords

Children's Books Africa
Neur

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $17.50
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Alen, Paule and Deru, Myriam. First Day of School/El Primer Dia De Escuela: My 
First Bilingual Storybook. New York. 1988. Derrydale. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0517655578. Illustrated by Myriam Deru. Bilingual. 29 pages. hardcover. Inventory #
9876. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - My First Bilingual Storybook series offers young readers
delightful tales in both English and Spanish. English and Spanish texts appear side-
by-side and each page of text is accompanied by a picture glossary with the word or
phrase labeled in both languages. Charming, full-color illustrations enhance the 
story. Children will enjoy reading the tale in their own language and re-telling the 
story in a new language.

keywords

Children’s Books 
Bilingual
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50
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Andersen, Hans Christian (adapted by Eric Metaxas) (read by Sir John Gielgud). 
The Emperor's New Clothes. New York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover 
book with audio cassette. Very Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887081614. 
Illustrated by Robert Van Nutt. Music by Mark Isham. 4 - 6 years. 32 pages. 
hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43718. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Two rascally weavers convince the emperor they are 
making him beautiful new clothes, visible only to those fit for their posts, but during a
royal procession in which he first wears them, a child whispers that the emperor has
nothing on.

Hans Christian Andersen (April 2, 1805 – August 4, 1875) was a Danish author and
poet. Although a prolific writer of plays, travelogues, novels, and poems, Andersen is
best remembered for his fairy tales.

keywords

Children's Books Audio
Cassette
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $45.00
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Andersen, Hans Christian (adapted by Tom Roberts) (Read by Kelly McGillis). 
Thumbelina. New York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio 
cassette. Very Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887081142. Illustrated by David 
Johnson. Music by Mark Isham. 3 and up. 32 pages. hardcover with cassette. 
Inventory # 43746. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A tiny girl no bigger than a thumb is stolen by a great 
ugly toad.

Hans Christian Andersen (April 2, 1805 – August 4, 1875) was a Danish author and
poet. Although a prolific writer of plays, travelogues, novels, and poems, Andersen is
best remembered for his fairy tales.

keywords

Children's Books Audio
Cassette

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $35.00
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Andersen, Hans Christian (Read by Glenn Close). The Emperor and the 
Nightingdale with Book. New York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book
with audio cassette. Very Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887080871. Illustrated
by Robert Van Nutt. Music by Mark Isham. 4 Years. 44 pages. hardcover with 
cassette. Inventory # 43734. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A nightingale sings so sweetly for the emperor of China 
that it becomes the darling of the court. But when the emperor receives a 
mechanical nightingale that can sing one tune again and again, he judges the 
clockwork bird better than the original--realizing too late what a real treasure he 
once had. Music by Academy Award-winning composer Mark Isham. Full color.

Hans Christian Andersen (April 2, 1805 – August 4, 1875) was a Danish author and
poet. Although a prolific writer of plays, travelogues, novels, and poems, Andersen is
best remembered for his fairy tales.

keywords

Children's Books Audio
Cassette
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $30.00
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Art L'Hommedieu. Misunderstood: Bats. Swindon. 1997. Childs Play. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Hardcover. No Dustjacket. Pop-Up. 0859539628. 
unpaginated. hardcover. Inventory # 37978. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An information book focusing on the often misunderstood
bat. This book, packed with information, shows that if we come close to these little 
animals, we are more likely to understand and protect them. Full of amazing facts, 
the vibrant and detailed illustrations bring information to 3-D life and lead the reader
through the amazing world of this creature in these beautifully engineered cardboard
books.This giant format version should be suitable for either the primary classroom 
or a child's bedroom.

keywords

Children's Books Bats
Pop-Up

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $7.50
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Asch, Frank. Here Comes the Cat!. New York. 1989. Scholastic. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0590418599. Illustrated by Vladimir Vagin. unpaginated. 
hardcover. Cover art by Vladimir Vagin. Inventory # 11591. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Cat’s arrival causes excitement among residents of a 
mouse settlement.

Frank Asch (born August 6, 1946 in Somerville, New Jersey) is an American 
children's writer, best known for his Moonbear picture books. In 1968, Asch 
published his first picture book, George's Store. The following year, he graduated 
from Cooper Union with a BFA. Since then he has taught at a public school in India,
as well as at a Montessori school in the United States, and conducted numerous 
creative workshops for children. He has written over 60 books, including Turtle Tale,
Mooncake, I Can Blink and Happy Birthday Moon. In 1989 he wrote Here Comes the
Cat! in collaboration with Vladimir Vagin.

keywords

Children's Books

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $20.00
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Baker, Courtney. Let's Read About Martin Luther King, Jr. New York. 2001. 
Scholastic. 1st Printing of This Expanded and Updated Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0439221129. Illustrated by Cornelius Van Wright and Ying-Hwa Hu. 
unpaginated. paperback. Inventory # 42196. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Young readers will learn the ways that racism shaped 
Martin Luther King, Jr.'s early years, and how his reactions helped him become a 
leader who changed our world.

keywords

Children’s Books 
Biography
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00
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Castaneda, Omar S. El Tapiz de Abuela. New York. 1993. Lee & Low Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1880000113. 1st Novel. unpaginated. 
paperback. Ilustrado por Enrique O. Sanchez. Inventory #  44183. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - IN SPANISH - A 1993 Parent's Choice Award honoree, 
this story about the importance of family pride and personal endurance introduces 
children to the culture of Guatemala through the eyes of little Esperanza, who works
with her abuela--her grandmother--on weavings to sell at the public market. Full 
color throughout.

Born in Guatemala of Ladino parents, Omar S. Castaneda (1954-1997) moved to 
the United States at age three and grew up in the Midwest, where he was 
naturalized at age eleven. He taught at Western Washington University, where he 
directed The Hubless Wheel, a reading series, featuring minority and ethnic writers.
Castaneda is the author of Cunuman, Among the Volcanoes, and Abuela's Weave.
He also coedited New Visions: Fiction by Florida Writers.

keywords

Children’s Books

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $15.00
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Chocolate, Deborah M. Newton. Spider and the Sky God: An Akan Legend. New 
York. 1993. Troll Associates. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 0816728127. 
Illustrated by Dave Albers. 32 pages. paperback. Inventory # 37781. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this trickster tale, Ananse the spider must meet Sky 
God's challenge to prove that he can spin stories and tales as splendid as his spider
webs. The Legends of the World opens readers' minds to the diverse cultures of 
Native America, Asia, Africa, the Caribbean, Eastern Europe, and the Americas 
through enchanting tales passed down through countless generations. Each book in
the series features geographical, historical, and cultural information. Illustrated in full
color.

Debbi Chocolate is the author of numerous popular and award-winning books for 
young readers, including Talk, Talk, for which she received the Parents CHoice 
Award; On The Day I Was Born, a Children's Book Council Notable selectiom; and 
Neate to the Rescue!

keywords

Children's Books 
Spiders Mythology 
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00
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Collodi, Carlo (adapted by Eric Metaxas). Pinocchio. New York. 1996. Rabbit 
Ears/Simon & Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Pictorial Hardcover 
Boards. No Dustjacket. 0689802307. Illustrated by Brain Ajhar. 32 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 43755. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - One rainy day, while daydreaming about how happy his 
life would be if he had a son of his own, a humble toy maker named Geppetto starts
carving a puppet. And except for the single outstanding feature of a magnificently 
long nose, which makes the puppet appear somewhat mischievous, Pinocchio looks
very much like a little boy, indeed. Just as Geppetto adds the finishing touches, 
however, Pinocchio springs to life and flees the cottage in search of adventure---only
to discover that what he wants most of all is right at home. Based on the Italian 
novel by Carlo Collodi, this buoyant adaptation features the lush, engaging 
watercolors of Brian Ajhar.

Carlo Lorenzini (November 24, 1826 – October 26, 1890), better known by the pen 
name Carlo Collodi, was an Italian children's writer known for the world-renowned 
fairy tale novel, The Adventures of Pinocchio.

keywords

Children's Books
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $10.00
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Davis, Mike. Pirates, Bats, and Dragons: A Science Adventure. Santa Monica. 2004.
Perceval Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Hardcover.No Dustjacket As 
Issued. 0974707821. Illustrations by William Simpson. 211 pages. hardcover. Cover
illustration By William Simpson. Inventory # 9561. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In PIRATES, BATS, AND DRAGONS, Jack, Conor, and
Julia (the young heroes of THE LAND OF THE LOST MAMMOTHS) join a United 
Nations research team reconnoitering the vast limestone caverns under Socotra. 
Described by Marco Polo as the ‘most enchanted land on earth,’ Socotra is 
legendary for its witches and latter-day pirates. Its ancient people live in high 
mountains forested with dragon’s blood trees, frankincense, and myrrh. They speak
a unique language, live in caves, and are believed to be partly descended from 
settlers sent by Alexander the Great. They also tell unsettling tales of ‘dragons’ that 
live beneath the earth. But Socotra is also caught up in the whirlwinds of 
international intrigue and the ‘war against terrorism.’ The kids’ scientific mission (led
by Julia’s advisor, Dr. Hasan) is shadowed from the beginning by the ominous 
Colonel Strong and his Delta Force commandos, as well as by warnings of the 
notorious pirate Kaitos. After a terrifying attack by carnivorous crabs, the threesome
seek shelter with a beautiful witch, Tatra, who warns them of an approaching horror
almost beyond imagination. A secret U.S. anti-terrorist operation goes disastrously 
wrong when Kaitos (Tatra’s brother) captures a doomsday cargo that could threaten
the entire world. Jack and Dr. Hasan are captured by the pirates, while Conor and 
Julia (and her fearless pet civet) are marooned in a cave full of bats and huge but 
unknown predators. As in THE LAND OF THE LOST MAMMOTHS, the ultimate 
drama is the moral choice the team must make: they must risk their own survival for
the sake of truth and nonviolence.

Mike Davis was born in Fontana in 1946 and grew up in Bostonia, a now ‘lost’ 
hamlet east of San Diego. A former meatcutter and long-distance truckdriver, he has
taught urban theory at the Southern California Institute of Architecture. He is co-
editor of The Year Left: An American Socialist Yearbook and author of Prisoners of 
the American Dream (Verso 1986).

keywords

Literature Children's 
Books Youth Adult 
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $15.00
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De Feo, Michael. Alphabet City: Out on the Streets. Corte Madera. 2012. Gingko 
Press. 4th Printing. Very Good in Hardcover. 9781584231769. unpaginated. 
hardcover. Inventory # 41709. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Author Michael De Feo is a teacher and artist who 
achieved a certain amount of fame when his work was featured in The Art of 
Rebellion, the world's best-selling international survey of street art. But it was in his 
role as educator that De Feo came to the conclusion that the market was lacking in
good art books for children and that's what inspired him to create one himself. 
Alphabet City encourages both children and parents to pay attention to their 
everyday surroundings by placing De Feo's joyful images in the context of art in the
streets. Witty and whimsical it is bound as a children's board book and features high
quality photographic reproductions throughout.

Michael De Feo (born July 21, 1972) is an American artist based in New York City.
He is best known for his floral paintings and street art which deal with themes of 
ephemerality, growth, the cycle of life and the coupling of beauty with the 
universality of death. De Feo's penchant for flowers have earned him the nickname,
"The Flower Guy." His work shows a wide range of influences, including Dutch 17th
century still life painting, fashion magazines, and fashion advertising campaigns.[5]
He often ads his floral treatments and cascades of multicolored petals to existing 
printed images from the fashion world and art history/traditional art, which both 
subverts and celebrates the underlying image. "De Feo's work," Wonderland 
magazine has written, "contains all the necessary components to make it well and 
truly groundbreaking."

keywords

Children’s Books 
Alphabet
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $7.50
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Durell, Ann and Sachs, Marilyn (editors). The Big Book For Peace. New York. 1990.
Dutton. 1st Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0525446052. Includes A
Wide Variety Of Contributing Authors & Illustrators. 120 pages. hardcover. jacket 
illustration by Maurice Sendak. Inventory # 14828. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This very special volume was created by more than thirty
of the best known and loved authors and illustrators of children’s books. Filled with 
stories, pictures, poems, and even a song, it is a book about many kinds of peace. 
Peace among people living in different lands - but also among next-door neighbors.
Harmony among people of different races - and among sister and brothers. 
Understanding among those separated by their beliefs - and those separated by 
generations. It is a book for young people to enjoy, to think about, and to share. 
Some of its contents are funny and fanciful. Others are serious and moving. All 
celebrate peace and the hope that there will be a peaceful world for every child to 
inherit.

Ann Durell (September 20, 1930 in Belleplain, N.J. - May 6, 2018) was a children's 
book author and editor. Marilyn Sachs (December 18, 1927 – December 28, 2016)
was an American author of award-winning children's books.
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $17.50
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Englebert, Victor. The Goats of Agadez. New York. 1973. Harcourt Brace 
Jovanovich. 1st American Edition. Very Good. No Dustjacket. 0152311181. 48 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 3091. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Text and photographs describe the daily life of goats and
their importance to the economic and social life of a town on the edge of the Sahara.

Victor Englebert in his own word - ‘As a photographer, writer, and self-educated 
anthropologist, I have lived the lives and hardships of tribal societies in the world's 
wildest corners, often for National Geographic, always for several months at a time. I
started a life of adventures at 24, riding a 125 cc Vespa scooter from my native 
Brussels to Cape Town across the length of Africa. I went on to travel by camel with
a Tuareg salt caravan; by horse around Morocco's High Atlas Mountains, the 
Peruvian Andes, and across Patagonia from coast to coast; and with pack donkeys 
in Kenya's Great Rift Valley. I joined another camel salt caravan between Ethiopia's
high and low lands and a llama salt caravan in the Bolivian Altiplano. By houseboat,
canoe, and on foot, with eight porters to carry my money (trade goods), I crossed 
Borneo's rain forest from end to end long before the first road there. I tramped 
through the Amazon many times, once in search of mysterious pyramids, and once
spending a month among the Yanomami Indians. And more. Not surprisingly, I faced
many dangers. In Ethiopia, I fell in the hands of Eritrean guerillas that mistook me for
an Israeli spy and put a revolver to my head. They were ready to shoot me when 
they spotted in my passport two admissions into Algeria. Israelis were not allowed 
into that Arab country.’keywords

Children’s Books

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $25.00
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Faulkner, Keith. Amazing 3D Bugs. New York. 2004. Scholastic. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Hardcover. No Dustjacket. 0439668115. Illustrated by Steve
Weston. unpaginated. hardcover. Inventory # 37783. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A pop-up 3D Viewer is inside the book.

Keith Faulkner is a published author and a creator of children's books. Some of the 
published credits of Keith Faulkner include Time to Play (Puppy Scooby-Doo), 
Spelling Machine, Asi!.

keywords

Children's Books Bugs
Pop-Up
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00
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Faulkner, Keith. My First 100 Words in Spanish/English. New York. 1998. Simon & 
Schuster. Reprinted Edition. Very Good in Hardcover. No Dustjacket. 067174965x. 
Illustrated by Paul Johnson. 16 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37784. $6.475

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This paper-over-board, Pull-the-Tab Language Book 
consists of five spreads featuring words describing things and people encountered 
on a farm, at a store, in a park, in a town and at home. In each case, a busy, full-
page picture faces 20 spot illustrations of labeled objects found in the scene.

Keith Faulkner is a published author and a creator of children's books. Some of the 
published credits of Keith Faulkner include Time to Play (Puppy Scooby-Doo), 
Spelling Machine, Asi!.
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Children's Books 
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.48
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Gallimard Jeunesse / Delafosse, Claude / Millet, Claude / Millet, Denise. The Castle.
New York. 1991. Moonlight Publishing. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Hardcover. No Dustjacket. 185103112x. Illustrated by Claude & Denise Millet. 
unpaginated. hardcover. Inventory # 38097. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Each turn of a transparent plastic page reveals a new 
world of surprises beneath gardens, forests, and riverbanks--and even in caves--in a
book about life underground that features simple, factual text and colorful 
illustrations.

Gallimard Jeunesse is a French publisher of books for children.
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Children's Books 
Castles
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00
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Gallimard Jeunesse / Delafosse, Claude / Prunier, Jame's. Dinosaurs. New York. 
1993. Scholastic. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Hardcover. No Dustjacket. 
0590463586. Illustrated by Jame's Prunier & Henri Galeron. unpaginated. 
hardcover. Inventory # 38095. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In DINOSAURS, A First Discovery Book, young children
can see the skeleton of a pterodactyl, discover a nest of protoceratops eggs, and 
learn to name many of the better-known dinosaurs.

Gallimard Jeunesse is a French publisher of books for children.

keywords

Children's Books 
Dinosaurs
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00
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Gallimard Jeunesse and Bour, Laura. Bears. London. 1991. Moonlight Publishing. 
1st British Printing. Good in Hardcover. 1851031456. Illustrated by Laura Bour. 
unpaginated. hardcover. Inventory # 38047. $6.25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this unique introduction to BEARS, A First Discovery 
Book, young children can watch as a variety of bears care for their cubs, hunt for 
fish and berries, climb a tree in search of honey, and more. Help young readers 
discover the answers to all kinds of questions about the world around them with First
Discovery Books, a series of nonfiction books perfect for children ages 3 to 9. Each
First Discovery Book contains brightly painted transparent pages. Peel them back 
and share the magic of discovery!

Gallimard Jeunesse is a French publisher of books for children.

keywords

Children’s Books
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.25
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Gallimard Jeunesse and De Bourgoing, Pascale. Cats. New York. 1992. Scholastic.
1st American Printing. Very Good in Hardcover. 059045269x. Illustrated by Henri 
Galeron. unpaginated. hardcover. Inventory # 17059. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Smooth or fluffy, black or grey or tortoiseshell, cats creep
and leap and sleep before your eyes. See how they look after their young, learn their
language, watch them climb and hunt, and find out about their rare and beautiful wild
cousins.

Gallimard Jeunesse is a French publisher of books for children. Pascal de 
Bourgoing was born in 1953 in Bayeux, France. In 1971 he obtained a degree in 
Literature and began to study Pedagogy. After graduating and developing as a 
teacher, he took illustration classes for children's books at the School of Decorative
Arts in Paris, and at the same time he made a couple of very simple reading books 
for his first readers. He currently lives in Switzerland.
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Children’s Books Cats
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00
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Gallimard Jeunesse and De Bourgoing, Pascale. Cats. London. 1990. Moonlight 
Publishing. 1st British Edition. Good in Hardcover. 1851030840. Illustrated by Henri
Galeron. unpaginated. hardcover. Inventory # 38054. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Smooth or fluffy, black or grey or tortoiseshell, cats creep
and leap and sleep before your eyes. See how they look after their young, learn their
language, watch them climb and hunt, and find out about their rare and beautiful wild
cousins.

Gallimard Jeunesse is a French publisher of books for children.

keywords

Children’s Books Cats
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00
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Gallimard Jeunesse and De Bourgoing, Pascale. Colors. New York. 1991. 
Scholastic. 1st American Printing. Good in Hardcover. 0590452363. Illustrated by P.
M. Valet & Sylvaine Perols. unpaginated. hardcover. Inventory # 15461. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this unique introduction to COLORS, A First Discovery
Book, young children can watch yellow and blue become green, red and yellow 
become orange, and more — right before their eyes! Early childhood is the 
inquisitive age — a time of first discovery. Help young readers discover the answers
to all kinds of questions about the world around them with this brilliant new series of
first nonfiction books perfect for children ages 3 to 6. This book contains eight 
brightly painted transparent pages. Peel them back and share the magic of 
discovery!

Gallimard Jeunesse is a French publisher of books for children. Pascal de 
Bourgoing was born in 1953 in Bayeux, France. In 1971 he obtained a degree in 
Literature and began to study Pedagogy. After graduating and developing as a 
teacher, he took illustration classes for children's books at the School of Decorative
Arts in Paris, and at the same time he made a couple of very simple reading books 
for his first readers. He currently lives in Switzerland.

keywords

Children’s Books
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00
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Gallimard Jeunesse and De Bourgoing, Pascale. The Ladybug and Other Insects. 
New York. 1991. Scholastic. 1st American Printing. Good in Worn Hardcover 
Boards. 0590452355. Illustrated by P. M. Valet & Sylvaine Perols. unpaginated. 
hardcover. Inventory # 15462. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Explores the life cycle of the ladybug and the world of 
insects - on spiral-bound transparent pages.

Gallimard Jeunesse is a French publisher of books for children. Pascal de 
Bourgoing was born in 1953 in Bayeux, France. In 1971 he obtained a degree in 
Literature and began to study Pedagogy. After graduating and developing as a 
teacher, he took illustration classes for children's books at the School of Decorative
Arts in Paris, and at the same time he made a couple of very simple reading books 
for his first readers. He currently lives in Switzerland.
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Gardner, John. Dragon, Dragon and Other Tales. New York. 1975. Knopf. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good.in Worn Dustjacket With Tears & Pieces Missing. 
0394831225. Illustrated by Charles Shields. 75 pages. hardcover. Cover illustration
By Charles Shields. Inventory # 13263. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this, his first collection of tales for young readers, John
Gardner’s stunning and irreverent pen brings to the fairy tale a slyly humorous, 
contemporary flare. Here, in the best tradition of the classic tales, princes, witches, 
dragons and giants play their age-old mysterious games against a background of 
magic forests and haunted castles. Yet here, all the mysteries, however ancient, are
made new. Thus in the story which gives the title to this book, a loving old father’s 
ridiculous advice proves sounder than logic or common sense. In ‘The Tailor and the
Giant,’ a cowardly tailor and an army of brave soldiers discover that they have more
in common than you might think. And while ‘The Miller’s Mule’ reveals that it is 
sometimes helpful to have a villain around—or even two or three—’The Last Piece 
of Light’ makes it clear that a brave though scatterbrained chimney-sweep can — 
despite herself—save a handsome prince in distress and rescue the whole world 
from darkness. Here then are four splendid fairy tales full of wonder and suspense—
a surprising new addition to a timeless tradition.

John Champlin Gardner Jr. (July 21, 1933 – September 14, 1982) was an American
novelist, essayist, literary critic and university professor. He is perhaps most noted 
for his novel Grendel, a retelling of the Beowulf myth from the monster's point of 
view.keywords

Literature America 
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Price $17.50
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Gleeson, Brain (adapter) (Read by Morgan Freeman). The Savior is Born. New 
York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. 1st Edition book with CD. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Dustjacket Exhibiting a Water Stain to the Inside Back. With CD in 
the back. 0689810989. Illustrated by Robert Van Nutt. Music by Christ Church 
Cathedral Choir, Oxford. 32 pages. hardcover with CD. Inventory # 43752. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Actor Morgan Freeman narrates an inspirational version
of the story of the Christmas Nativity in a book-and-CD package that also features 
six Christmas carols performed by the Christ Church Cathedral Choir of Oxford, 
England.
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Gleeson, Brain (adapter) (Read by Ruben Blades). Joseph and His Brothers. New 
York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very 
Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. 0689800649. Illustrated by Garnet Henderson. 
Music by Strunz and Farah. 6 Years. 32 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory #
43750. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Young Joseph suffers the ultimate betrayal when his 
older brothers sell him into slavery. Yet he overcomes this misfortune with honesty 
and industriousness.
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Gleeson, Brian (adapter) (Read by Jonathan Winters). Paul Bunyan. New York. 
Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887081436. Illustrated by Rick Meyerowitz. Music by Leo
Kottke. 4 - 8 years. 34 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43726. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Recounts the exploits of the legendary giant logger and 
his big blue ox Babe.
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Gleeson, Brian (adapter) (Read by Robin Williams). Pecos Bill. New York. Rabbit 
Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887080863. Illustrated by Tim Raglin. Music by Ry 
Cooder 5 - 8 years. 36 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43727. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Brother of the howling coyote, inventor of the lariat and 
the cattle drive, creator of the Great Salt Lake and rider of cyclones, - why it's none 
other than Pecos Bill. The story is read by Robin Williams with music by Ry Cooder
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Price $25.00
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Gleeson, Brian (Read by Morgan Freeman). The Savior Is Born. New York. Rabbit 
Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Slipcase. 088708284x. Illustrated by Robert Van Nutt. Music by 
Christ Church Cathedral Choir, Oxford. 40 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory
# 43741. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Christmas story retold w brilliant color illus, and 
narrated by Morgan Freeman to music by Christchurch Cathedral Choir of Oxford.
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Gleeson, Brian (Read by Whoopi Goldberg). Koi and the Kola Nuts. New York. 
Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887082823. Illustrated by Reynold Ruffins. Music by 
Herbie Hancock. 40 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43724. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Cheated of his rightful inheritance, a chief's son uses a 
bunch of kola nuts to gain a happy new life

keywords

Children's Books Audio
Cassette

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $35.00
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Gleeson, Brian Read by Ben Kingsley). The Tiger and the Brahmin. New York. 
Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887082335. Illustrated by Kurt Vargo. Music by Ravi 
Shankar. 5 - 7 years. 36 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43745. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When a credulous Brahmin finds his life threatened by a
clever, man-eating tiger, it is up to the Jackal to come to the rescue, in a favorite 
Indian folktale set to the sitar music of Ravi Shankar. Read by Ben Kingsley.
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Price $35.00
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Graves, Robert. An Ancient Castle. New York. 1981. Michael Kesend. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0935576061. 69 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Jackie Schuman. Inventory # 4254. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When, through the efforts of an unscrupulous war 
profiteer, his father is threatened with dismissal from his job as keeper of an ancient
castle, a young boy helps thwart the conspiracy and discovers an unexpected 
treasure.

Robert Graves (24 July 1895 – 7 December 1985), also known as Robert von Ranke
Graves, was an English poet, historical novelist, critic, and classicist. His father was
Alfred Perceval Graves, a celebrated Irish poet and figure in the Gaelic revival; they
were both Celticists and students of Irish mythology. Graves produced more than 
140 works. Graves's poems—together with his translations and innovative analysis 
and interpretations of the Greek myths; his memoir of his early life, including his role
in World War I, Good-Bye to All That; and his speculative study of poetic inspiration,
The White Goddess—have never been out of print. He earned his living from writing,
particularly popular historical novels such as I, Claudius, King Jesus, The Golden 
Fleece and Count Belisarius. He also was a prominent translator of Classical Latin 
and Ancient Greek texts; his versions of The Twelve Caesars and The Golden Ass 
remain popular, for their clarity and entertaining style. Graves was awarded the 1934
James Tait Black Memorial Prize for both I, Claudius and Claudius the God.
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Grimm Brothers. How Six Men Got in the World. New York. 1981. Schocken Books.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 080523781x. 
Translated from the German by Brian Alderson. Illustrated by Lapointe. unpaginated.
hardcover. Cover illustration by Lapointe. Inventory # 7970. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Weight, distance, speed, heat, wind, and even malice are
powerless against the six companions. A strong sense of mischief runs full tilt 
through this tale by Grimm and through Lapointe’s robust illustrations. Brian 
Alderson’s translation is a new and authentic version of the Brothers Grimm’s 
original.

The Brothers Grimm (or Die Brüder Grimm), Jacob (1785–1863) and Wilhelm 
Grimm (1786–1859), were German academics, linguists, cultural researchers, 
lexicographers and authors who together specialized in collecting and publishing 
folklore during the 19th century.
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Grimm, Jacob and Grimm, Wilhelm (Read by Jodie Foster). The Fisherman and His
Wife. New York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio 
cassette. Very Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887081231. Illustrated by Diana 
Bryan. Music by Van Dyke Parks. 4 - 7 years. 32 pages. hardcover with cassette. 
Inventory # 43736. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When a simple fisherman catches a talking flounder, a 
storm of greed and ambition is unleashed--thanks to the fisherman's greedy wife. A
Rabbit Ears Storybook Classics selection.

The Brothers Grimm (or Die Brüder Grimm), Jacob (1785–1863) and Wilhelm 
Grimm (1786–1859), were German academics, linguists, cultural researchers, 
lexicographers and authors who together specialized in collecting and publishing 
folklore during the 19th century.
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Grimm, Jacob and Grimm, Wilhelm (retold by Tom Roberts) (Read by Meg Ryan). 
Red Riding Hood. New York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with 
audio cassette. Very Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887081630. Illustrated by 
Laszlo Kubinyi. Music by Art Lande. 4 - 6 years. 32 pages. hardcover with cassette. 
Inventory # 43730. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A spunky redheaded heroine, a conniving wolf, a timely
woodsman, and a sweet grandmother cross paths once again in this witty rendition 
of one of Europe's greatest folktales ever told. Art Lande's music adds just the right
balance of humor and suspense. Full-color book.

The Brothers Grimm (or Die Brüder Grimm), Jacob (1785–1863) and Wilhelm 
Grimm (1786–1859), were German academics, linguists, cultural researchers, 
lexicographers and authors who together specialized in collecting and publishing 
folklore during the 19th century.
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Guernsey, Paul (Read by Kelly McGillis). Noah and the Ark. New York. Rabbit 
Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Slipcase. 0689806078. Illustrated by Lori Lohstoeter. Music by The 
Paul Winter Consort. 3 - 8 years. 40 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 
43725. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An evocative musical score by the Paul Winter Consort 
highlights a faithful retelling of the Old Testament story of Noah and the Great Flood.
Read by Kelly McGillis.
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Harris, Joel Chandler (Read by Danny Glover). Brer Rabbit and The Wonderful Tar
Baby. New York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio 
cassette. Very Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887081452. Illustrated by Henrik
Drescher. Music by Taj Mahal. 5 - 8 years. 32 pages. hardcover with cassette. 
Inventory # 43715. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Brer Fox tries to outsmart the sassiest critter in 10 
counties, Brer Rabbit.

Joel Chandler Harris (December 9, 1848 – July 3, 1908) was an American journalist,
fiction writer, and folklorist best known for his collection of Uncle Remus stories. 
Harris was born in Eatonton, Georgia, where he served as an apprentice on a 
plantation during his teenage years. He spent most of his adult life in Atlanta working
as an associate editor at the Atlanta Constitution. Harris led two professional lives: 
as the editor and journalist known as Joe Harris, he supported a vision of the New 
South with the editor Henry W. Grady (1880–1889), stressing regional and racial 
reconciliation after the Reconstruction era. As Joel Chandler Harris, fiction writer and
folklorist, he wrote many 'Brer Rabbit' stories from the African-American oral tradition
and helped to revolutionize literature in the process.
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Hazen, Barbara Shook. The Knight Who Was Afraid of the Dark(Pictures By Tony 
Ross). New York. 1989. Dial Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0803706677. Illustrated by Tony Ross. unpaginated. hardcover. Cover art by Tony 
Ross. Inventory # 11619. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Unless Sir Fred overcomes his knee-bumping, heart-
thumping fear of the dark, he may lose the lovely Lady Wendylyn to dastardly Melvin
the Miffed.

Barbara Shook Hazen, a former editor at Golden Books, is the author of more than 
80 books for young readers, including the popular Little Golden Book The Please 
and Thank You Book. She lives in Massachusetts and in New York City.
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Henkes, Kevin. Lilly's Purple Plastic Purse. New York. 1996. Greenwillow Books. 
Reprinted Hardcover Edition. Very Good in Hardcover. No Dustjacket. 0688128971.
32 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37975. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Lilly loves school. She loves the pointy pencils. She 
loves the squeaky chalk. Most of all, she loves her teacher, Mr Singer. Lilly the 
irrepressible mouse-child wants to wow Mr Singer, so she brings her treasures to 
school - with hilarious and disastrous results!

Kevin Henkes is an American writer and illustrator of children's books. As an 
illustrator he won the Caldecott Medal for Kitten's First Full Moon. Two of his books
were Newbery Medal Honor Books, Olive's Ocean in 2004 and The Year of Billy 
Miller in 2014.
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Hess, Debra. Thurgood Marshall: The Fight for Equal Justice (The History of the 
Civil Rights Movement). Englewood Cliffs. 1990. Silver Burdett Press. Reprinted 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0382240588. 122 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 40686. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Examines the life of the first black man to be appointed 
an associate justice to the United States Supreme Court.

Debra joined Highlights for Children as a Senior Editor in June 2009. She is the 
author of numerous fiction and nonfiction books for children, including Thurgood 
Marshall, the Fight for Equal Justice, a NY Public Library Best Books for the 
Teenage, and Wilson Sat Alone, an acclaimed picture book that was made into a 
PBS Storytime Special. Debra was Editorial Director of Weekly Reader Custom 
Publishing, Editor of Scholastic News, and Senior Editor at Scholastic Library 
Publishing. She has been published by Simon and Schuster, Harper Collins, 
Hyperion, and Harcourt.
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Heyer, Marilee. The Weaving of a Dream. New York. 1986. Viking Press/ Kestrel. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0670805556. Illustrated by Marilee 
Heyer. Full-color illustrations. unpaginated. hardcover. Inscribed by the Author. 
Cover art by Marilee Heyer. Inventory # 2468. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Marile Heyer retells an engrossing Chinese folktale about
an old woman who weaves exquisite brocades.

Marilee Heyer lives in California. She earned her B.A. at the Art Center College of 
Design in Los Angeles and continued her art studies at the San Francisco Institute 
of Art.
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Hiaasen, Carl. Flush. New York. 2005. Knopf Books for Young Readers. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0375821821. 263 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 37976. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Noah's dad, Paine, is a kind but slightly irresponsible 
fisherman, passionate about saving the local Florida aquatic life. When Paine 
discovers that a local businessman is running a scam from his casino boat, he takes
the law into his own hands, sinks the boat and ends up in jail. The scam involves 
releasing the effluent from the boat's toilets directly into the water, to avoid the cost 
of disposing of it safely. Noah and Abby, his sister, take up the fight on Dad's behalf
and enlist the help of Shelly, former girlfriend of Dodgy Businessman. Shelly knows 
that DB is up to no good and comes up with a plan to prove it. She gets a job as a 
barmaid back on the casino boat and plans to sneak a huge load of colored dye into
the toilets. Meanwhile. .Noah and his sister have never known their paternal 
grandfather but have always been told that he died in mysterious circumstances in 
South America. As they delve deeper into the mystery, an elderly stranger turns up 
and seems to be watching over them, even intervening to save Noah when he's 
being beaten up by DB's horrible son. .On the night planned for Shelly's mission, 
Noah and Abby are watching from a small rowing boat. Unfortunately they are 
spotted from the deck of the casino boat by a violent thug who works for DB. As he 
raises his gun to take a shot at the kids, he is pushed aside by the mysterious old 
man. When the toilets are flushed that night, the bay turns orange, the coastguard 
are called and the terrible scam revealed. Dad gets let out of prison and of course 
the stranger turns out to be their grandpa!

Carl Hiaasen (born March 12, 1953) is an American writer, author and journalist. A 
long-time columnist for the Miami Herald and Tribune Content Agency, Hiaasen has
also written more than 20 novels which can generally be classified as humorous 
crime fiction and often feature themes of environmentalism and political corruption in
his native Florida. He began his career as a news reporter and by the late 1970s 
had begun writing novels in his spare time. In 2002, he also started publishing books
for young readers.
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Hoberman, Mary Ann (adapter). Miss Mary Mack. Boston. 1998. Little Brown. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Pictorial Hardcover Boards. No Dustjacket. 0316931187. 
Illustrated by Nadine Bernard Westcott. unpaginated. hardcover. Inventory # 42215.
$7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Everyone knows some version of this popular children's
hand-clapping rhyme, but in this adaptation, the elephant's fateful jump over the 
fence is just the beginning of the fun. Popular children's author Mary Ann Hoberman
has elaborated on this well known tale to create an absurdly funny story children will
want to sing, chant, read, and clap to again and again. And as her previous books 
have proven, Nadine Westcott's playful watercolor illustrations are the perfect 
complement to any familiar childhood nonsense rhyme.

Mary Ann Hoberman is the author of the critically acclaimed One of Each and the 
classic A House is a House for Me, which won a National Book Award. Nadine 
Bernard Westcott is a well-known and award-winning illustrator of more than 100 
picture books.
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Hudson, Cheryl Willis. What Do You Know? Snow!. New York. 2004. Scholastic. 
Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 043956851x. Illustrated by 
Sylvia Walker. 32 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42205. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - What would you do if you woke up one morning and 
found everything covered with snow? The JUST FOR YOU! series features 24 
beginning readers written and illustrated by people of color. Young readers will see 
themselves and their experiences reflected in these delightful books. They will read
about how the characters spend their time with family and friends-at home, in 
school, at the park or barber shop, and other places in their community. These age-
appropriate stories include books at three different reading levels. Plus, each book 
contains instructional-and fun-material for caregivers that targets comprehension 
and key vocabulary. For use with Grade 1.

Cheryl Willis Hudson is editorial director of Just Us Books, Inc., an independent 
publishing company that focuses on Black interest books for children and young 
adults. She and her husband Wade Hudson, founded Just Us Books in 1988 to 
address the need for more African American children’s books in the market place. In
2003 Ms. Hudson was inducted into the International Literary Hall of Fame for 
Writers of African Descent. She is a frequent speaker on the topic of diversity in 
literature and has served as an parenting expert for ClubMom. She is also a 
member of PEN America’s Children Book Committee. Hudson lives in New Jersey 
with her husband and frequent collaborator, Wade Hudson.
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Irving, Washington (Read by Glenn Close). The Legend of Sleepy Hollow. New 
York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very 
Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. A Rabbitt Ears minibook and cassette. 
0689802021. Illustrated by Robert Van Nutt. Music by Tim Story. 7 Years. 36 pages.
hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43738. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - “The Legend of Sleepy Hollow” is a short story by 
American author Washington Irving, contained in his collection of 34 essays and 
short stories entitled The Sketch Book of Geoffrey Crayon, Gent. Written while Irving
was living abroad in Birmingham, England, "The Legend of Sleepy Hollow" was first
published in 1820. Along with Irving's companion piece "Rip Van Winkle", "The 
Legend of Sleepy Hollow" is among the earliest examples of American fiction with 
enduring popularity.

Washington Irving (April 3, 1783 – November 28, 1859) was an American author, 
essayist, biographer, historian, and diplomat of the early 19th century. He is best 
known for his short stories 'Rip Van Winkle' (1819) and 'The Legend of Sleepy 
Hollow' (1820).
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James, C. L. R. The Nobbie Stories For Children & Adults. Lincoln. 2006. University
Of Nebraska Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 080322608x. 
Edited & Introduced by Constance Webb. Foreword by Anna Grimshaw. 119 pages.
hardcover. Jacket photo - C.L.R. James with his son, courtesy of Anna Grimshaw. 
Inventory # 35798. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - After more than a decade in the United States, the 
Caribbean writer C. L. R. James ran afoul of McCarthyism in 1953 and was 
deported. In exile in London, he began to write stories in the form of letters to his 
four-year-old son ‘Nobbie,’ who remained in the States. Through a distinctive, 
imaginary, and sometimes absurd cast of characters-Good Boongko, Bad boo-boo-
loo, Moby Dick, and Nicholas the worker, among others-these stories explore 
questions of friendship, conflict, community, ethics, and power in humorous and 
often ingenious ways; they also stand as a moving testament to a father’s struggle to
be a vivid presence in the life of his son despite separation and distance. Attesting to
James’s remarkable gifts as a writer and his unusual talent for engaging wide and 
diverse audiences, these witty and poignant stories, published here for the first time,
are not just for James aficionados. Each story is a delight in its own way, making the
book irresistible for children and adults alike.

Cyril Lionel Robert James (4 January 1901–19 May 1989) was an Afro-Trinidadian 
journalist, socialist theorist and writer. Born in Trinidad and Tobago, then a British 
Crown colony, James attended Queen’s Royal College in Port of Spain before 
becoming a cricket journalist, and also an author of fiction. He would later work as a
school teacher, teaching among others the young Eric Williams. Together with Ralph
de Boissière, Albert Gomes and Alfred Mendes, James was a member of the anti-
colonialist Beacon Group, a circle of writers associated with The Beacon magazine.
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Johnson, David (adapter) (Read by Bob Hoskins). The Bremen Town Musicians. 
New York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. 1st Edition with CD. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Dustjacket with CD in the back. 0689802366. Illustrated by David 
Johnson. Music by Eugene Friesen. 6 Years. 32 pages. hardcover with CD. 
Inventory # 43751. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A retelling of the Grimm tale in which an old donkey, dog,
cat, and rooster, no longer wanted by their masters, set out for Bremen to become 
musicians.
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Johnson, David (Read by William Hurt). The Boy Who Drew Cats. New York. Rabbit
Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887081959. Illustrated by David Johnson. Music by Maark
Isham. 5 - 8 years. 40 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43733. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The demon plagued the countryside & everyone worked
hard just to survive - except one little boy. All he did was draw cats. Eventually, the 
villagers discover that this little boy should have been allowed to draw all the cats he
wanted to.

keywords

Children's Books Audio
Cassette
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $45.00
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Johnson, Dolores. Seminole Diary: Remembrances of a Slave. New York. 1994. 
Macmillan. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0027478483. Illustrated by 
Dolores Johnson. unpaginated. hardcover. Cover illustration by Dolores Johnson. 
Inventory # 21363. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A family of escaped slaves finds refuge with the 
Seminole Indians and journeys with them to the Oklahoma Territory along the Trail 
of Tears.

Dolores Johnson is the talented author-illustrator of many books for children, 
including Now Let Me Fly, What Will Mommy Do When I'm in School, and Seminole
Diary, which was an American Bookseller Pick of the List. She writes, "My editor was
the first person to suggest to me that I write a book about Kwanzaa, and I am so 
glad she did. In writing this book, I was able to explore new territory other than my 
usual fiction stories. I was able to examine history, design crafts, experiment with 
recipes, as well as offer all children a way to participate in a fascinating cultural 
celebration." A graduate of Boston University, Ms. Johnson was born and raised in 
New Britain, Connecticut. She now lives in Inglewood, California

keywords

Children’s Books 
African American Black
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $35.00
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Johnson, Dolores. What Will Mommy Do When I'm at School?. New York. 1990. 
Aladdin Books/Simon & Schuster. 1st Paperbound Edition. Very Good in Wrappers.
0689821336. unpaginated. paperback. Illustrated by Dolores Johnson. Inventory # 
37788. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An African American girl worries how her mother will live
without her when she goes to school.

Dolores Johnson was a journalist who worked on newspapers in Oregon, California,
Wyoming and Colorado. Her experience as a field reporter for American Dry Cleaner
magazine helped her write the Mandy Dyer Mystery series. Her first novel, Taken to
the Cleaners, was published in 1997. She died in April 2010.

keywords

Children's Books 
Moms
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00
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Kessler, Brad (Read by Danny Glover). Moses in Egypt. New York. Rabbit 
Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with CD. Very Good in Hardcover and 
Dustjacket with CD in the back. 0689802269. Illustrated by Phil Huling.Music by The
Sounds of Blackness. 32 pages. hardcover with CD. Inventory # 43753. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Tells how Moses grew up in the Egyptian Pharaoh's 
court, was chosen by God to be the leader of the enslaved Israelites, and called 
down plagues to convince the Pharaoh to let the Israelites go free.

Brad Kessler's novel Birds in Fall won the 2006 Dayton Literary Peace Prize and 
was named by the Los Angeles Times one of the top ten books of the year. He is the
author of another novel, Lick Creek, and his non-fiction has appeared in numerous 
publications including The New Yorker, The Nation, Kenyon Review, and Bomb. 
Kessler is the recipient of the Rome Prize from the American Academy of Arts and 
Letters, and a Whiting Writer's Award. He lives with his wife, the photographer Dona
Ann McAdams, in Vermont, where they raise a small herd of dairy goats and 
produce cheese.

keywords

Children's Books Audio
Cassette
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $15.00
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Kessler, Brad (Read by Susan Sarandon). The Firebird. New York. Rabbit 
Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Slipcase. 0689802404. Illustrated by Robert Van Nutt. Music by Mark
Isham. 4 - 8 years. 40 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43735. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The adventures of Ivan begin when he travels to court to
present the czar with a golden feather from the Firebird. Instead of rewarding him, 
however, the greedy ruler sends the young archer on a series of quests. Ivan's 
toughest challenge of all comes when he falls in love with the czar's betrothed, 
whom he has been ordered to kidnap. Full color.

Brad Kessler's novel Birds in Fall won the 2006 Dayton Literary Peace Prize and 
was named by the Los Angeles Times one of the top ten books of the year. He is the
author of another novel, Lick Creek, and his non-fiction has appeared in numerous 
publications including The New Yorker, The Nation, Kenyon Review, and Bomb. 
Kessler is the recipient of the Rome Prize from the American Academy of Arts and 
Letters, and a Whiting Writer's Award. He lives with his wife, the photographer Dona
Ann McAdams, in Vermont, where they raise a small herd of dairy goats and 
produce cheese.

keywords

Children's Books Audio
Cassette
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $25.00
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Kipling, Rudyard. How the Leopard Got His Spots. New York. 1989. Rabbit 
Ears/Simon & Schuster. Reprinted Edition. Very Good in Pictorial Hardcover Boards.
No Dustjacket. No audio included. 0887081126. Illustrated by Lori Lohstoeter. 40 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 43757. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - How the leopard got his spotted coat in order to hunt the
animals in the dappled shadows of the forest.

Joseph Rudyard Kipling (30 December 1865 – 18 January 1936) was an English 
short-story writer, poet, and novelist. He wrote tales and poems of British soldiers in
India and stories for children. He was born in Bombay, in the Bombay Presidency of
British India, and was taken by his family to England when he was five years old. 
Kipling's works of fiction include The Jungle Book (1894), Kim (1901), and many 
short stories, including 'The Man Who Would Be King' (1888).
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Children's Books
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $7.50
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Kipling, Rudyard (Read by Jack Nicholson). How the Camel Got His Hump. New 
York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very 
Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887080979. Illustrated by Tim Raglin. Music by 
Bobby McFerrin. 5 and up. 24 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43720. 
$35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A lazy camel falls under the spell of the Djinn.

Joseph Rudyard Kipling (30 December 1865 – 18 January 1936) was an English 
short-story writer, poet, and novelist. He wrote tales and poems of British soldiers in
India and stories for children. He was born in Bombay, in the Bombay Presidency of
British India, and was taken by his family to England when he was five years old. 
Kipling's works of fiction include The Jungle Book (1894), Kim (1901), and many 
short stories, including 'The Man Who Would Be King' (1888).

keywords

Children's Books Audio
Cassette
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $35.00



image filename

0887080839.jpg

image

author pic filename

Kipling, Rudyard.jpg

author picture

listing

Kipling, Rudyard (Read by Jack Nicholson). How the Rhinoceros Got His Skin. New
York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very 
Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887080839. Illustrated by Tim Raglin. Music by 
Bobby McFerrin. 4 - 11 Years. 40 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 
43721. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The rude Rhinoceros steals the Parsee man's cake and
gets his wrinkly, itchy comeuppance.

Joseph Rudyard Kipling (30 December 1865 – 18 January 1936) was an English 
short-story writer, poet, and novelist. He wrote tales and poems of British soldiers in
India and stories for children. He was born in Bombay, in the Bombay Presidency of
British India, and was taken by his family to England when he was five years old. 
Kipling's works of fiction include The Jungle Book (1894), Kim (1901), and many 
short stories, including 'The Man Who Would Be King' (1888). '

keywords

Children's Books Audio
Cassette
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $35.00
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Kipling, Rudyard (Read by Jack Nicholson). How the Rhinoceros Got His Skin. New
York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. A Rabbitt
Ear Minibook and cassette. Very Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887082548. 
Illustrated by Tim Raglin. Music by Bobby McFerrin. 4 - 11 Years. 40 pages. 
hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43747. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The rude Rhinoceros steals the Parsee man's cake and
gets his wrinkly, itchy comeuppance.

Joseph Rudyard Kipling (30 December 1865 – 18 January 1936) was an English 
short-story writer, poet, and novelist. He wrote tales and poems of British soldiers in
India and stories for children. He was born in Bombay, in the Bombay Presidency of
British India, and was taken by his family to England when he was five years old. 
Kipling's works of fiction include The Jungle Book (1894), Kim (1901), and many 
short stories, including 'The Man Who Would Be King' (1888).’
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Children's Books Audio
Cassette
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $15.00
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Kotzwinkle, William / Murray, Glenn / Gundy, Elizabeth. Rough Weather Ahead For
Walter the Farting Dog. New York. 2005. Dutton. 1st American Edition. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 0525472185. Illustrated by Audrey Colman. unpaginated. hardcover. 
Cover illustration by Audrey Colman. Inventory # 36620. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Professor Kompressor visits walter’s family, offering a 
remedy for the dog’s digestive disorder: special food that must be mixed in his 
Kompressatron. unfortunately, the professor’s cure doesn’t work, so Father has to 
take matters into his own hands. Father’s combination of ingredients has a strange 
effect on the pooch— walter blows up like a balloon and floats out the window! Just
when it looks as though walter’s paws may never touch earth again, he encounters a
flock of butterflies in distress. only he has the hot air that can save them from an icy
death. once he lets it rip, walter’s flying days are over. (or are they?) plenty of laughs
and cheers will arise from this story that takes walter to new heights.

American novelist William Kotzwinkle is a two-time recipient of the National 
Magazine Award for Fiction, a Book Critics Circle award nominee, a winner of the 
World Fantasy Award, the Prix Litteraire des Bouquinistes des Quais de Paris, the 
PETA Award for Children's Fiction, and he wrote the narration for Michael Jackson's
E.T. record which won a special children's Grammy.
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Children's Books Dogs
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $10.00
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Kunstler, James Howard. Davy Crockett: The Legendary Frontiersman. New York. 
1995. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Pictorial 
Hardcover Boards. No Dustjacket. No audio included. 0689801890. Illustrated by 
Steve Brodner. 32 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 43756. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - James Howard Kunstler describes various episodes of 
Davy Crockett's life, from his boyhood confrontation with a hungry bear to his 
campaign for Congress to his heroic role at the battle of the Alamo. This lively tale 
shows how an early frontiersman became a true American legend. Full color.

James Howard Kunstler (born October 19, 1948) is an American author, social critic,
public speaker, and blogger. He is best known for his books The Geography of 
Nowhere (1994), a history of American suburbia and urban development, The Long
Emergency (2005), and most recently, Too Much Magic (2012). In The Long 
Emergency, he argues that declining oil production is likely to result in the end of 
industrialized society as we know it and force Americans to live in smaller-scale, 
localized, agrarian (or semi-agrarian) communities. Starting with World Made by 
Hand in 2008, Kunstler has written a series of science fiction novels about such a 
culture in the future. Kunstler gives lectures on topics related to suburbia, urban 
development, and the challenges of what he calls "the global oil predicament", and a
resultant change in the "American Way of Life." He has lectured at the TED 
Conference, the American Institute of Architects, the National Trust for Historic 
Preservation, the International Council of Shopping Centers, the National 
Association of Science and Technology, as well as at numerous colleges and 
universities, including Yale, MIT, Harvard, Cornell, University of Illinois, DePaul, 
Texas A & M, the USMA, and Rutgers University. As a journalist, Kunstler continues
to write for The Atlantic Monthly, Slate.com, RollingStone, The New York Times 
Sunday Magazine, and its op-ed page where he often covers environmental and 
economic issues. Kunstler is also a leading supporter of the movement known as 
"New Urbanism.
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Children's Books
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50
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Kunstler, James Howard (Read by John Hurt). Aladdin and the Magic Lamp. New 
York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very 
Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. 0689800630. Illustrated by Greg Couch. Music by
Mickey Hart. 6 Years. 32 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43749. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With the aid of a genie from a magic lamp, Aladdin fights
an evil magician and wins the hand of a beautiful princess.

James Howard Kunstler (born October 19, 1948) is an American author, social critic,
public speaker, and blogger. He is best known for his books The Geography of 
Nowhere (1994), a history of American suburbia and urban development, The Long
Emergency (2005), and most recently, Too Much Magic (2012). In The Long 
Emergency, he argues that declining oil production is likely to result in the end of 
industrialized society as we know it and force Americans to live in smaller-scale, 
localized, agrarian (or semi-agrarian) communities. Starting with World Made by 
Hand in 2008, Kunstler has written a series of science fiction novels about such a 
culture in the future. Kunstler gives lectures on topics related to suburbia, urban 
development, and the challenges of what he calls "the global oil predicament", and a
resultant change in the "American Way of Life." He has lectured at the TED 
Conference, the American Institute of Architects, the National Trust for Historic 
Preservation, the International Council of Shopping Centers, the National 
Association of Science and Technology, as well as at numerous colleges and 
universities, including Yale, MIT, Harvard, Cornell, University of Illinois, DePaul, 
Texas A & M, the USMA, and Rutgers University. As a journalist, Kunstler continues
to write for The Atlantic Monthly, Slate.com, RollingStone, The New York Times 
Sunday Magazine, and its op-ed page where he often covers environmental and 
economic issues. Kunstler is also a leading supporter of the movement known as 
"New Urbanism.
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Children's Books Audio
Cassette
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $35.00
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Kunstler, James Howard (Read by Keith Carradine). Annie Oakley. New York. 
Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Slipcase. 0689806051. Illustrated by Fred Warter. Music by Los 
Lobos. 5 and up. 40 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43714. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Actor Keith Carradine narrates this lively biography of 
American sharpshooter Annie Oakley, from her modest beginnings on a small farm 
to her stardom with Buffalo Bill's Wild West show. Music by Los Lobos.

James Howard Kunstler (born October 19, 1948) is an American author, social critic,
public speaker, and blogger. He is best known for his books The Geography of 
Nowhere (1994), a history of American suburbia and urban development, The Long
Emergency (2005), and most recently, Too Much Magic (2012). In The Long 
Emergency, he argues that declining oil production is likely to result in the end of 
industrialized society as we know it and force Americans to live in smaller-scale, 
localized, agrarian (or semi-agrarian) communities. Starting with World Made by 
Hand in 2008, Kunstler has written a series of science fiction novels about such a 
culture in the future. Kunstler gives lectures on topics related to suburbia, urban 
development, and the challenges of what he calls "the global oil predicament", and a
resultant change in the "American Way of Life." He has lectured at the TED 
Conference, the American Institute of Architects, the National Trust for Historic 
Preservation, the International Council of Shopping Centers, the National 
Association of Science and Technology, as well as at numerous colleges and 
universities, including Yale, MIT, Harvard, Cornell, University of Illinois, DePaul, 
Texas A & M, the USMA, and Rutgers University. As a journalist, Kunstler continues
to write for The Atlantic Monthly, Slate.com, RollingStone, The New York Times 
Sunday Magazine, and its op-ed page where he often covers environmental and 
economic issues. Kunstler is also a leading supporter of the movement known as 
"New Urbanism.
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Lewis, Naomi. Puffin. New York. 1984. Lothrop Lee & Shepard. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0688037836. Illustrated by Deborah King. 
unpaginated. hardcover. Cover illustration by Deborah King. Inventory # 27206. 
$12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Traces the life of a young sea bird born on an island off 
the northern coast of Scotland.

Naomi Lewis (3 September 1911 – 5 July 2009) was a British poet, essayist, literary
critic, anthologist and reteller of stories for children. She is particularly noted for her 
translations of the Danish children's author, Hans Christian Andersen, as well as for
her critical reviews and essays. Her first published work, A Visit to Mrs. Wilcox 
(1957) included a selection of these articles and won immediate acclaim, becoming
a Book Society recommendation. Over the sixty years of her literary career, Naomi 
Lewis produced a vast number of works; as a reviewer, an anthologist and as a poet
in her own right. Deborah King was born in Dorset and studied at the Hornsey 
School of Art in London. After working free-lance as an illustrator for several years, 
her first book, ‘Rook’ was published in 1980 to much critical acclaim, breaking new 
ground as a non-fiction picture book with an environmental message. Over the next 
twenty years, she became an established author with eleven more titles to her 
name.
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Lithgow, John. The Remarkable Farkle McBride. New York. 2000. Simon & 
Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0689833407. Illustrated by
C. F. Payne. unpaginated. hardcover. Cover illustration by C.F. Payne. Inventory # 
28692. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Freckle-faced musical genius, Farkle McBride can’t 
figure it out -- he masters all instruments, but still he is not satisfied. Something is 
missing. In his first book, actor and musician John Lithgow introduces a memorable
character, a fickle yet lovable child prodigy who brings the sounds and rhythms of an
orchestra to sprawling visual life.

John Arthur Lithgow is an American actor, musician, comedian, poet, author, and 
singer. He has received two Tony Awards, six Emmy Awards, two Golden Globe 
Awards, three Screen Actors Guild Awards, an American Comedy Award, four 
Drama Desk Awards, and has been nominated for two Academy Awards and four 
Grammy Awards.
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Machale, D. J. (Read by Max von Sydow). East of the Sun West of the Moon. New 
York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very 
Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. 0689803613. Illustrated by Vivienne Flesher. 
Music by Lyle Mays. 4 - 8 years. 36 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 
43716. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Traces the fortunes of a young girl sacrificed to a life of 
slavery by her peasant family in exchange for wealth

Donald James "D.J." MacHale (born March 11, 1956) is an American writer, director,
and executive producer. He has been affiliated with shows such as Are You Afraid of
the Dark?, Flight 29 Down and Seasonal Differences. MacHale is also the author of 
the popular young adult book series, Pendragon and Morpheus Road.
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Price $25.00
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Machale, D. J. (Read by Max von Sydow). East of the Sun, West of the Moon (We 
all have tales). New York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with 
audio cassette. Very Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887081932. Illustrated by 
Vivienne Flesher. Music by Lyle Mays. 4 - 8 years. 40 pages. hardcover with 
cassette. Inventory # 43717. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A poetic version of the beloved Norwegian folk tale 
traces the fortunes of a young girl sacrificed to a life of slavery by her peasant family
in exchange for wealth.

Donald James "D.J." MacHale (born March 11, 1956) is an American writer, director,
and executive producer. He has been affiliated with shows such as Are You Afraid of
the Dark?, Flight 29 Down and Seasonal Differences. MacHale is also the author of 
the popular young adult book series, Pendragon and Morpheus Road.
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Markle, Sandra. Growing Up Wild: Wolves. New York. 2001. Simon & Schuster. 1st
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0689818866. 32 pages. hardcover. Jacket front 
photo coutesy of Erwin & Peggy Bauer. Inventory # 19856. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Why does the entire wolf pack help to raise the young of 
its strongest male and female? What kinds of toys do wolf cubs play with? How do 
mother wolves carry their cubs in their mouths without hurting them? Sandra Markle
answers these questions and more as she invites readers into the world of gray wolf
cubs growing up in the wild. Her clear, accessible text and the striking color 
photographs capture the cubs as they explore, play, hunt, and learn the rules of their
new world.

Sandra Markle is an American author of children's books. She has published more 
than 200 non-fiction books for children. She worked on a project for the National 
Science Foundation called Kit & Kaboodle which helped students to understand 
science better. She has won many awards for her books.

keywords

Children's Books 
Wolves Nature

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $7.50



image filename

0803700016.jpg

image

author pic filename

Marshall, Edward.jpg

author picture

listing

Marshall, Edward. Fox On Wheels. New York. 1983. Dial Books for Young Readers.
Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0803700016. Illustrated by 
James Marshall. 48 pages. paperback. Cover art by James Marshall. Inventory # 
37683. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Mom is cramping Fox's style. First he has to babysit for 
his little sister Louise. Then he has to do the shopping. Can Fox do it all, and still 
remain the fastest Fox on wheels? Gangway!

James Edward Marshall (October 10, 1942 – October 13, 1992) was an American 
illustrator and writer of children's books, probably best known for the George and 
Martha series of picture books (1972–1988).
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McCormack, John E. and Cherry, Lynne. Rabbit Travels. New York. 1984. Dutton. 
1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0525440879. Illustrated by Lynne Cherry. 24 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 4350. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A very fast rabbit and a very slow hare, the best of 
friends, ride in a sailwagon, put up only so long with a know-it-all frog, and build a 
riverboat.

JOHN E. McCORMACK is the author of Rabbit Tales, another book of rabbit stories.
He lives with his family in Abington, Massachusetts. LYNNE CHERRY has illustrated
many books, including The Snail's Spell by Joanne Ryder (Warne), which won the 
1983 New York Academy of Science Annual Children's Book Award.
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Price $12.50
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McDonald, Megan. Judy Moody Saves the World!. Cambridge. 2002. Candlewick. 
Reprinted Hardcover Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket with Store 
Autograph Sticker on the Front. 0763614467. Illustrated by Peter Reynolds. 147 
pages. hardcover. Signed by the author. Inventory #  44191. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The mercurial Judy returns - and she’s in a mood to take
on the world! Judy Moody did not set out to save the world. She set out to win a 
contest. A Band-Aid contest. It all started with the Crazy-Strip contest - and the 
dream that she, Judy Moody, might one day see her very own adhesive-bandage 
design covering the scraped knees of thousands. But when her "Heal the World" 
motif merits only an honorable mention, Judy Moody realizes it’s time to set her 
sights on something bigger. Class 3T is studying the environment, and Judy is 
amazed to learn about the destruction of the rain forest, the endangered species 
(not) in her own backyard, and her own family’s crummy recycling habits. Now she’s
in a mood to whip the planet into shape - or her name isn’t Judy Monarch!

Megan Jo McDonald is an American children's literature author. Her most popular 
works is the series of books which concern a third grade girl named Judy Moody. 
McDonald has also written many picture books for younger children and continues to
write.
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Price $7.50



image filename

0590259881 galley.jpg

image

author pic filename

McKissack, Patricia C.
jpg

author picture

listing

McKissack, Patricia C. Dream America - a Picture of Freedom: The Diary of Clotee,
a Salve Girl, Belmont Plantation, Virginia, 1859. New York. 1997. Scholastic. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0590259881. 198 pages.
paperback. Inventory # 27782. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1859 twelve-year-old Clotee, a house slave who must
conceal the fact that she can read and write, records in her diary her experiences 
and her struggle to decide whether to escape to freedom.

Patricia L'Ann Carwell "Pat" McKissack (August 9, 1944 – April 7, 2017) was an 
American children's writer. She was the author of three Dear America books: A 
Picture of Freedom: The Diary of Clotee, a Slave Girl, Color Me Dark: The Diary of 
Nellie Lee Love, The Great Migration North, and Look to the Hills: The Diary of 
Lozette Moreau, a French Slave Girl. She has also written a novel for The Royal 
Diaries series: Nzingha: Warrior Queen of Matamba.
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Metaxas, Eric (Read by Geena Davis). Princess Scargo and the Birthday Pumpkin:
The Native American Legend. New York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover
book with audio cassette. Very Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. 0689802315. 
Illustrated by Karen Barbour. Music by Michael Hedges. 4 - 8 years. 48 pages. 
hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43728. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In order to save her tribe, Princess Scargo sacrifices her
most precious possessions .

Eric Metaxas (born 1963) is an American author, speaker, and conservative radio 
host. He is known for three biographies, Amazing Grace: William Wilberforce and 
the Heroic Campaign to End Slavery about William Wilberforce (2007), Bonhoeffer:
Pastor, Martyr, Prophet, Spy about Dietrich Bonhoeffer (2011), and Martin Luther: 
The Man Who Rediscovered God and Changed the World about Martin Luther 
(2017). He has also written humor, children's books, and scripts for VeggieTales. 
Metaxas is the founder and host of the NYC-based event series, "Socrates in the 
City: Conversations on the Examined Life" and the host of the nationally syndicated 
radio program, The Eric Metaxas Show.
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Metaxas, Eric (Read by John Candy). Stormalong: The Legendary Sea Captain. 
New York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very
Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. 0689801947. Illustrated by Don Vanderbeek. 
Music by NRBQ. 5 Years. 36 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43732. 
$25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Hop on board the biggest ship ever built and hold on tight
for the story of the saltiest sailor to sail the seven seas. The late John Candy 
recounted this outlandish story. Full-color book.

Eric Metaxas (born 1963) is an American author, speaker, and conservative radio 
host. He is known for three biographies, Amazing Grace: William Wilberforce and 
the Heroic Campaign to End Slavery about William Wilberforce (2007), Bonhoeffer:
Pastor, Martyr, Prophet, Spy about Dietrich Bonhoeffer (2011), and Martin Luther: 
The Man Who Rediscovered God and Changed the World about Martin Luther 
(2017). He has also written humor, children's books, and scripts for VeggieTales. 
Metaxas is the founder and host of the NYC-based event series, "Socrates in the 
City: Conversations on the Examined Life" and the host of the nationally syndicated 
radio program, The Eric Metaxas Show.
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Metaxas, Eric (Read by Michael Caine). King Midas and the Golden Touch. New 
York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very 
Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887082351. Illustrated by Rodrica Prato. Music 
composed by Ellis Marsalis featuring Yo-Yo Ma. 5 - 7 years. 36 pages. hardcover 
with cassette. Inventory # 43723. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A king who discovers that his wish to turn everything he 
touches into gold has become a curse.

Eric Metaxas (born 1963) is an American author, speaker, and conservative radio 
host. He is known for three biographies, Amazing Grace: William Wilberforce and 
the Heroic Campaign to End Slavery about William Wilberforce (2007), Bonhoeffer:
Pastor, Martyr, Prophet, Spy about Dietrich Bonhoeffer (2011), and Martin Luther: 
The Man Who Rediscovered God and Changed the World about Martin Luther 
(2017). He has also written humor, children's books, and scripts for VeggieTales. 
Metaxas is the founder and host of the NYC-based event series, "Socrates in the 
City: Conversations on the Examined Life" and the host of the nationally syndicated 
radio program, The Eric Metaxas Show.
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Metaxas, Eric (Read by Michael Palin). Jack and the Beanstalk. New York. Rabbit 
Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887081894. Illustrated by Edward Sorel. Music by David
A. Stewart. 4 - 8 years. 40 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43722. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A boy climbs to the top of a giant beanstalk where he 
uses his quick wits to outsmart an ogre and make his and his mother's fortune

Eric Metaxas (born 1963) is an American author, speaker, and conservative radio 
host. He is known for three biographies, Amazing Grace: William Wilberforce and 
the Heroic Campaign to End Slavery about William Wilberforce (2007), Bonhoeffer:
Pastor, Martyr, Prophet, Spy about Dietrich Bonhoeffer (2011), and Martin Luther: 
The Man Who Rediscovered God and Changed the World about Martin Luther 
(2017). He has also written humor, children's books, and scripts for VeggieTales. 
Metaxas is the founder and host of the NYC-based event series, "Socrates in the 
City: Conversations on the Examined Life" and the host of the nationally syndicated 
radio program, The Eric Metaxas Show.
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Metaxas, Eric (Read by Raul Julia). The Monkey People: A Colombian Folktale. 
New York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very
Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. 0689801912. Illustrated by Diana Bryan. Music by
Lee Ritenour. 9 - 11 Years. 40 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43739. 
$30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Veteran jazz guitarist Lee Ritenour creates an 
outstanding musical score that perfectly evokes the traditional folk rhythms of South
America. In this wryly humorous Columbian folktale, a group of lazy villagers remain
dissatisfied even after their every wish is fulfilled. Full-color book.

Eric Metaxas (born 1963) is an American author, speaker, and conservative radio 
host. He is known for three biographies, Amazing Grace: William Wilberforce and 
the Heroic Campaign to End Slavery about William Wilberforce (2007), Bonhoeffer:
Pastor, Martyr, Prophet, Spy about Dietrich Bonhoeffer (2011), and Martin Luther: 
The Man Who Rediscovered God and Changed the World about Martin Luther 
(2017). He has also written humor, children's books, and scripts for VeggieTales. 
Metaxas is the founder and host of the NYC-based event series, "Socrates in the 
City: Conversations on the Examined Life" and the host of the nationally syndicated 
radio program, The Eric Metaxas Show.
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Metaxas, Eric (Read by Robin Williams). The Fool and the Flying Ship. New York. 
Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887082297. Illustrated by Henrik Drescher. Music by The
Klezmer Conservatory Band. 5 Years. 36 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory
# 43737. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When the Tsar promises his daughter to anyone who can
build a flying ship, it is a goofy country bumpkin and his oddball crew who come up
with a solution, in a zany Russian folktale. Music by The Klezmer Conservatory 
Band. Read by Robin Williams.

Eric Metaxas (born 1963) is an American author, speaker, and conservative radio 
host. He is known for three biographies, Amazing Grace: William Wilberforce and 
the Heroic Campaign to End Slavery about William Wilberforce (2007), Bonhoeffer:
Pastor, Martyr, Prophet, Spy about Dietrich Bonhoeffer (2011), and Martin Luther: 
The Man Who Rediscovered God and Changed the World about Martin Luther 
(2017). He has also written humor, children's books, and scripts for VeggieTales. 
Metaxas is the founder and host of the NYC-based event series, "Socrates in the 
City: Conversations on the Examined Life" and the host of the nationally syndicated 
radio program, The Eric Metaxas Show.
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Metaxas, Eric (Read by Tracey Ullman). Puss in Boots. New York. Rabbit 
Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887082866. Illustrated by Pierre Le-Tan. Music by Jean 
Luc Ponty. 5 - 6 years. 36 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43729. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An adaptation of the Perrault tale in which a clever cat 
secures the fortune of his rather dimwitted young owner.

Eric Metaxas (born 1963) is an American author, speaker, and conservative radio 
host. He is known for three biographies, Amazing Grace: William Wilberforce and 
the Heroic Campaign to End Slavery about William Wilberforce (2007), Bonhoeffer:
Pastor, Martyr, Prophet, Spy about Dietrich Bonhoeffer (2011), and Martin Luther: 
The Man Who Rediscovered God and Changed the World about Martin Luther 
(2017). He has also written humor, children's books, and scripts for VeggieTales. 
Metaxas is the founder and host of the NYC-based event series, "Socrates in the 
City: Conversations on the Examined Life" and the host of the nationally syndicated 
radio program, The Eric Metaxas Show.
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Miller, Robert. The Story of Nat Love. Morristown. 1995. Silver Burdett Press. 1st 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0382243935. Illustrated by Michael 
Bryant. unpaginated. paperback. Inventory # 37967. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Born a slave in Tennessee, Nat Love was just 15 years 
old when he rode into the raw cowboy town of Dodge City, Kansas, in 1869, yet he
was already a skilled bronco buster with a strong natural talent for roping and 
shooting. He became known as Deadwood Dick, Champion Roper and Best Shot of
the Western Cattle Country. Told as a fast-paced, action-filled story that reads like 
fiction -- but isn't -- this excellent book helps fill the void of information about the role
of African Americans in the Old West.

Robert Miller is a published author of children's books. Some of the published credits
of Robert H. Miller include Reflections of a Black Cowboy: Pioneers (Reflections of a
Black Cowboy), Reflections of a Black Cowboy: Mountain Men (Reflections of a 
Black Cowboy), Buffalo Soldiers (Reflections of a Black Cowboy), and Cowboys 
(Reflections of a Black Cowboy).
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Montague-Smith, Patrick. The Royal Family Pop-Up Book. New York. 1984. Bounty
Books/Crown. Hardcover Edition. Very Good in Hardcover. 0517446502. A Pop-Up
Book. Illustrated by Roger Payne. unpaginated. hardcover. Cover illustration by 
Roger Payne. Inventory # 17618. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Call it a souvenir or a memento, here is a fascinating 
record of one of the most exciting periods in the lives of the Royal Family. Faithfully
depicted in outstanding artwork are six scenes from the past few years to date 
showing the best-loved family in the land in a variety of settings, and moving! Surely
never before has a family been so often photographed or painted, so seldom does 
one see a new image. These ‘pop-up’ scenes supplu several.

Patrick Montague-Smith was born in 1920, the only child of Major Vernon Montague-
Smith and his wife Sybil, daughter of William Bourne. He was educated at Mercers'
School, and served in the RASC from 1940 to 1946, after which he joined Debrett as
Assistant Editor, becoming Editor on his predecessor’s retirement in 1962. Among 
his books are Royal Line of Succession in 1853 and The Royal Wedding of H.R.H. 
Princess Anne and Captain Mark Phillips in 1973 and also Debrett’s Correct Form, 
which has been published in three editions, 1970, 1976, and 1978. He is also well 
known for one other book, Country Life Book of the Silver Jubilee, which was a best
seller in 1977. He also wrote numerous other books and articles for national 
magazines and newspapers and established himself as the ultimate authority on the
Peerage and Baronetage. He was a fellow of the Society of Genealogists and was 
widely regarded as one of the foremost genealogists in Great Britain. He died in 
1986.
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Moore, Clement Clarke (Read by Meryl Streep). The Night Before Christmas. New 
York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very 
Good in Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887082602. Illustrated by William Cone. Music by
Sarah W. Neil. Carols by George Winston, and the Christ Church Cathedral Choir. 5
- 6 years. 40 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43740. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Santa and his reindeer make their Christmas eve visit to 
the world's children.

Clement Clarke Moore (July 15, 1779 – July 10, 1863) was a writer and American 
Professor of Oriental and Greek Literature, as well as Divinity and Biblical Learning,
at the General Theological Seminary of the Protestant Episcopal Church, in New 
York City. The seminary was developed on land donated by Moore and it continues
on this site at Ninth Avenue between 20th and 21st streets, in an area known as 
Chelsea Square. Moore's connection with the seminary continued for more than 25 
years. Moore gained considerable wealth by subdividing and developing other parts
of his large inherited estate in what became known as the residential neighborhood
of Chelsea. Before this, the urbanized part of the city ended at Houston Street on 
Manhattan island. For 10 years, Moore also served as a board member of the New
York Institution for the Blind. He is credited and is most widely known as the author
of the Christmas poem "A Visit from St. Nicholas", first published anonymously in 
1823. It later became widely known as "'Twas the Night Before Christmas" and has
been published in numerous illustrated versions in various languages. Scholars 
debate the identity of the author, calling on textual and handwriting analysis as well
as other historical sources.
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Morgan, Judith and Morgan, Neil. Dr. Seuss & Mr. Geisel: A Biography. New York. 
1995. Random House. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0679416862.
348 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Andy Carpenter. Jacket illustration by Ted
Geisel. Inventory # 7835. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The very name Dr. Seuss inevitably provokes a smile 
and some recollection of a beloved character Horton, perhaps, or Thidwick or the 
Cat in the Hat. Yet during his lifetime their creator was an enigma. In his years at 
Dartmouth, Oxford, New York, and Hollywood, mingling with the famous and 
notorious, he remained reclusive and plagued by self-doubts, but never lost his love
of childish playfulness. Was Ted Geisel really a genius, as his publisher Bennett 
Cerf believed, or, as he himself always insisted, just lucky? In forty-seven books of 
nonsensical charm, from AND TO THINK THAT I SAW IT ON MULBERRY STREET
in 1937 to OH, THE PLACES YOU’LL GO! in 1990, his recurring theme was that 
children had an inalienable right to mischief, love, and hope. But many librarians and
teachers considered him a subversive influence when his revolutionary CAT IN THE
HAT signaled the demise of dreary Dick-and-Jane primers. Ted Geisel was a 
dreamer who saw the world ‘through the wrong end of a telescope.’ In his eighty-
seven years, he met seven U.S. presidents, but was more proud of the fact that he 
had seen Halley’s Comet twice. An obsessively private man, he rarely revealed 
anything of his personal and professional agonies or of the bawdy Seussian verses
he wrote for friends. Judith and Neil Morgan knew Ted Geisel in the latter half of his 
life, and here they merge their firsthand insights with scholarly research, drawing 
material from hundreds of letters and interviews, as well as from their subject’s notes
for an unpublished autobiography. They had full access to Geisel’s voluminous 
papers, illuminating his relationship with both of his wives and providing instructive 
glimpses of his creative processes.

JUDITH and NEIL MORGAN are California journalists. His eleven books include 
WESTWARD TILT and THE CALFORNIA SYNDROME; her first book, 
CALIFORNIA, with Dewitt Jones, appeared in 1989. Jointly they have written many
articles for National Geographic and other magazines.
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Muntean, Michaela. Monkey's Marching Band. New York. 1984. Dial Press. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Hardcover.No Dustjacket. 0803700474. Illustrated by Nicole 
Rubel. Includes Playing Cards. unpaginated. hardcover. Cover art by Nicole Rubel. 
Inventory # 3892. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As Monkey gathers his friends together to form a 
marching band, the reader places cards on a board to create a surprise at the end of
the story.

Michaela Muntean has had stints as an editor at Workman Publishing Company, 
Parents" Magazine, and Western Publishing Company for whom she wrote over 
sixty-five Sesame Street and Golden Book titles, including Panda Bear's Paintbox 
and Theodore Mouse Goes to Sea. Michaela Muntean currently lives in Shelter 
Island, New York, with her husband, Nik Cohn.
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Murphy, Jim. Rat's Christmas Party. New York. 1979. Prentice Hall. 1st Edition. Very
Good in Hardcover. 0137531117. Illustrated by Dick Gackenbach. unpaginated. 
hardcover. Cover illustration by Dick Gackenbach. Inventory # 5809. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Who took every pice of Squirrel’s winter firewood? The 
meanest and toughest creature in the forest, that’s who. Rat! and who tgweaked 
Baby Rabbit’s nose just for fun and kicked old Mole’s cane out from undere him? 
Rat strikes again. But these are only warmups to rat’s nastiest scheme - to throw a 
party sure to ruin Chrustmas for all of his neighbors.

Jim Murphy is celebrated for his engaging and carefully researched nonfiction for 
young readers. His more than thirty-five books include two Newbery Honor Books, 
The Great Fire and An American Plague (which also won the Sibert Award), and 
Blizzard!, which was named a Sibert Honor Book. Other awards include three NCTE
Orbis Pictus Awards and three Jefferson Cup Awards.
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Nechodom, Kerry (adapter). The Rainbow Bridge: A Chumash Legend. Los Osos. 
1992. Sand River Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0944627366. Illustrated by Tom Nechodom. unpaginated. paperback. Inventory # 
42180. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This delightful legend takes you back in time to the island
of Santa Cruz, off the coast of California. There you will meet limuw (lim-you), a 
Chumash boy who swims with dolphins. Join him beside the campfire as his 
Grandfather shares the ancient legends about the coming of fire and the first 
dolphins.

Kerry Nechodom is a published author of children's books.
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Noel, Christopher (adapter) (Read by Kathleen Turner). Rumpelstiltskin. New York.
Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Slipcase. 0689800614. Illustrated by Peter Sis. 5 and up. 40 pages.
hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43731. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A good story can take a child on a voyage into the 
imagination and change a life forever. Hear the tale of Rumplestiltskin as read by 
Kathleen Turner. Music is by Tangerine Dream.

Christopher Noel holds a Master's degree in Philosophy from Yale University and 
taught for twenty years at the Vermont College of Fine Arts. He is the author of four
previous books of fiction and nonfiction, including the acclaimed memoir, In the 
Unlikely Event of a Water Landing: A Geography of Grief. A freelance editor and 
writing mentor, Noel also travels to give talks on Sasquatch.
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Nye, Robert. Wishing Gold. New York. 1971. Hill & Wang. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. Remainder Mark On Bottom Edge. 0809097745. Illustrated
by Helen Craig. 109 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Helen Craig. Inventory
# 4079. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Once the King of Ireland drifted in his sailboat to Alone 
Island. He lived With the Queen of the island for a year and a day, dining on kippers
and strawberry ice cream, and left her with a son, Wishing Gold. Before the boy is 
even half grown his manly trials begin: he has to defend Ireland from the White King
of the North and himself from the Queen of Ireland, who is secretly allied with the 
King's enemies and wants the throne for herself and her three cowardly sons. The 
rest of the story, full of druids, witches, and giants, of sinister plotting, complicated 
quests, and magical feats, defies summary. Here instead is a sample to show how 
well it is told: The King and Queen of Ireland had not gone far when they saw a boat.
It was a little boat, painted blue, with a milk-white sail. The King held up his hand 
and the boat sailed in to land. An old man with long tangled hair jumped out of it. He
was so old his eyes were a rusty colour and he had crabs hanging in his beard, 
which was full of seaweed too. 'King,' said the old man, 'it's a wonder to me that a 
great person like yourself is not out sailing on a fine showery sailing day like this. 
'Sailing?' said the King. `Why should I be sailing? Ireland has no wars on.' THIS 
BOOK, dedicated to his six sons and daughters, is Robert Nye's fourth for children.
His first three children's books, all published by Hill and Wang, are MARCH HAS 
HORSE'S EARS, ten tales based on Welsh legends, TALIESIN, a story about the 
semi-mythical poet of ancient Wales, and BEOWULF, a retelling of the old English 
epic.

Robert Nye (born 1939) is an English poet who has also written novels and plays as
well as stories for children. His bestselling novel FALSTAFF published in 1976 was
described by Michael Ratcliffe (writing in the Times) as 'one of the most ambitious 
and seductive novels of the decade,' and went on to win both The Hawthornden 
Prize and Guardian Prize for fiction.
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O'Brien, Edna. The Rescue. London. 1983. Hodder & Stoughton. 1st British Edition.
Fine in Hardcover.No Dustjacket. 0340338962. Illustrated by Peter Stevenson. 44 
pages. hardcover. Cover art by Peter Stevenson. Inventory # 2523. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In her third children's book, Edna O'Brien has returned 
again to the delightful world of Tim, the little boy whose friendship with Mattie, the 
mouse the magic ‘dazzle’, leads him into fantastic adventures. This time it is Mattie 
himself who is in mortal danger, and even with the help of a new friends, Minerva, 
Tim fears that all is lost.

Edna O'Brien (born 15 December 1930) is an Irish novelist and short story writer 
whose works often revolve around the inner feelings of women, and their problems 
in relating to men and to society as a whole.
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Potter, Beatrix (Read by Meryl Streep). The Tale of Mr. Jeremy Fisher. New York. 
Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887080952. Illustrated by David Jorgensen. Music by Lyle
Mays. 4 Years. 32 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43742. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A frog fishing from his lily pad boat doesn't catch any 
fish, but one catches him.

Helen Beatrix Potter (28 July 1866 – 22 December 1943) was an English author, 
illustrator, natural scientist and conservationist best known for her imaginative 
children's books, featuring animals such as those in The Tale of Peter Rabbit, which
celebrated the British landscape and country life. Born into a wealthy Unitarian 
family, Potter, along with her younger brother Walter Bertram (1872–1918), grew up
with few friends outside her large extended family. Her parents were artistic, 
interested in nature and enjoyed the countryside. As children, Beatrix and Bertram 
had numerous small animals as pets which they observed closely and drew 
endlessly.

keywords

Children's Books Audio
Cassette

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $35.00



image filename

0723242496.jpg

image

author pic filename

Potter, Beatrix.jpg

author picture

listing

Potter, Beatrix. Beatrix Potter's Nursery Rhyme Book. New York. 1984. Frederick 
Warne & Company. Reprinted Hardcover Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0723242496. Illustrated by Beatrix Potter. 41 pages. hardcover. Cover iIllustration by
Beatrix Potter. Inventory # 12064. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Beatrix Potter loved traditional rhymes and riddles, and 
she wove them into her Tales whenever she could. This beautifully designed new 
edition features many nursery rhymes taken from her books, and some which were 
intended to be published but which were dropped for reasons of space, or because 
the book itself was never completed. Verses from the privately printed edition of The
Tailor of Gloucester and rhymes for the early 1905 edition of Appley Dapply’s 
Nursery Rhymes which was never finished, rub shoulders with better-known 
favourites from the 1917 edition of Appley Dapply’s Nursery Rhymes, and more 
familiar rhymes and riddles from Cecily Parsley’s Nursery Rhymes, The Tale of Mrs
Tiggy-Winkle, The Tale of Timmy Tiptoes, The Tale of Pigling Bland, and The Tale 
of Squirrel Nutkin. Some of the rhymes are traditional, quoted from Haliwell if Beatrix
Potter’s reference was too scanty; some are Beatrix Potter’s special adaptions; 
others are Beatrix Potter’s originals. Beatrix Potter’s exquisite sketches and 
watercolours perfectly complement the rhymes, and make the book an ideal gift for 
any child. Taking advantage of the latest advances in printing technology` and 
expertise, her artwork is reproduced here with a quality and a degree of authenticity
never before attainable in print.

Helen Beatrix Potter (28 July 1866 – 22 December 1943) was an English author, 
illustrator, natural scientist and conservationist best known for her imaginative 
children's books, featuring animals such as those in The Tale of Peter Rabbit, which
celebrated the British landscape and country life. Born into a wealthy Unitarian 
family, Potter, along with her younger brother Walter Bertram (1872–1918), grew up
with few friends outside her large extended family. Her parents were artistic, 
interested in nature and enjoyed the countryside. As children, Beatrix and Bertram 
had numerous small animals as pets which they observed closely and drew 
endlessly.
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Rennert, Richard (editor). Jazz Stars. New York. 1993. Chelsea House Publishers.
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0791020606. 64 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 37986. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This collection of biographies examines the lives of eight
black men and women whose artistry transformed popular music and made jazz one
of America's greatest cultural achievements.

Richard Rennert is a published author and an editor of children's books and young 
adult books. Some of the published credits of Richard Rennert include Book of 
Firsts: Sports Heroes (Chelsea House Multibiography), Civil Rights Leaders (Profiles
of Great Black Americans), Female Leaders (Chelsea House Multibiography), and 
Jazz Stars (Chelsea House Multibiography).
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Ringgold, Faith. Aunt Harriet's Underground Railroad in the Sky. New York. 1993. 
Crown. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 051758767x. unpaginated. hardcover.
Signed by the Author. Cover art by Faith Ringgold. Inventory # 19123. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the sequel to the 1992 Caldecott Honor Book, Tar 
Beach, Faith Ringgoldn and the Underground Railroad to life for young readers 
through the eyes of Cassie and Be Be. A testament to a great American heroine and
a joyful celebration of freedom. Full color.

Faith Ringgold (born October 8, 1930, in Harlem, New York City) is an African-
American artist, best known for her painted story quilts. Her birth name was Faith 
Willi Jones and she was raised in Harlem and educated at the City College of New 
York, where she studied with Robert Gwathmey and Yasuo Kuniyoshi. After 
receiving a Bachelor's Degree, she taught in the public school system in New York.
She received an M.A. from the college in 1959. In 1970, Ringgold began teaching 
college level courses. She is the professor emeritus in the University of California, 
San Diego visual art department. She has influenced numerous modern artists, 
including Linda Freeman, and known some of the greatest African-American artists
personally, including Romare Bearden, Jacob Lawrence, and Betye Saar.
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Roberts, Tom (Read by Anjelica Huston). Rip Van Winkle. New York. Rabbit 
Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Slipcase. 0689801939. Illustrated by Rick Meyerowitz. Music by Jay
Ungar and Molly Mason. 6 Years. 32 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 
43748. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Anjelica Huston narrates the entertaining story of Rip 
Van Winkle's expedition into the Catskill Mountains, a trip that turns into one of the 
world's longest naps, in a cassette version featuring music by Jay Ungar and Molly
Mason.

Tom Roberts began his career as a professional actor, storyteller, and author in 
South Dakota. As a performing arts instructor he has worked with tens of thousands
of youths and adults across the state. He is the author of 'Twas the Night Before 
Christ. Tom lives in Sioux Falls, SD.
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Roberts, Tom (Read by Holly Hunter). The Three Billy Goats Gruff. New York. 
Rabbit Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887081185. Illustrated by David Jorgensen. Music by Art
Lande. 6 Years. 32 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43743. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Three clever billy goats outwit a big, ugly troll that lives 
under the bridge they must cross on their way up the mountain.

Tom Roberts began his career as a professional actor, storyteller, and author in 
South Dakota. As a performing arts instructor he has worked with tens of thousands
of youths and adults across the state. He is the author of 'Twas the Night Before 
Christ. Tom lives in Sioux Falls, SD.
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Price $35.00
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Roberts, Tom (Read by Holly Hunter). The Three Little Pigs. New York. Rabbit 
Ears/Simon & Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very Good in 
Hardcover and Slipcase. 0887081339. Illustrated by David Jorgensen. Music by Art
Lande. 4 - 6 years. 25 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43744. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The adventures of three little pigs who leave home to 
seek their fortunes and how they deal with the big bad wolf.

Tom Roberts began his career as a professional actor, storyteller, and author in 
South Dakota. As a performing arts instructor he has worked with tens of thousands
of youths and adults across the state. He is the author of 'Twas the Night Before 
Christ. Tom lives in Sioux Falls, SD.
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Roberts, Tom (Read by Meg Ryan). Goldilocks. New York. Rabbit Ears/Simon & 
Schuster. Hardcover book with audio cassette. Very Good in Hardcover and 
Slipcase. 0887081479. Illustrated by Laszlo Kubinyi. Music by Art Lande. 5 Years. 
28 pages. hardcover with cassette. Inventory # 43719. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A humorous adaptation of the classic tale in which a tired
and hungry little girl helps herself to the belongings of three bears in the woods

Tom Roberts began his career as a professional actor, storyteller, and author in 
South Dakota. As a performing arts instructor he has worked with tens of thousands
of youths and adults across the state. He is the author of 'Twas the Night Before 
Christ. Tom lives in Sioux Falls, SD.
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Ross, Tony. Puss in Boots: The Story of a Sneaky Cat. New York. 1981. Delacorte
Press. 1st American Printing. Small Mark From A Price Sticker At Top Of Front Free
Endpaper,Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket.Library Edition. 0440071577. 
Illustrated by Tony Ross. unpaginated. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Tony Ross. 
Inventory # 2554. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Tony Ross lends his devilish humor to the tale of the wily
cat in the bright yellow boots.

Tony Ross (born 10 August 1938) is a British illustrator and author of children's 
picture books. In Britain he may be known best for illustrating the Horrid Henry 
series by Francesca Simon. He has also illustrated the Amber Brown series by 
Paula Danziger, the Dr. Xargle series by Jeanne Willis, and the Harry The 
Poisonous Centipede series by Lynne Reid Banks. For his contribution as a 
children's illustrator he was U.K. nominee for the biennial, international Hans 
Christian Andersen Award in 2004. In 1986 Ross won the Deutscher 
Jugendliteraturpreis, picture books category, for Ich komm dich holen!, the German-
language edition of I'm coming to get you! (Andersen, 1984). For the third Dr. Xargle
book with Willis, Dr. Xargle's book of Earth Tiggers, about cats, he was highly 
commended runner up for the 1990 Kate Greenaway Medal from the Library 
Association, recognising the year's best children's book by a British subject. Among
WorldCat participating libraries, the eight most widely held works by Ross are Amber
Brown books written by Danziger. The most widely held book written and illustrated
by Ross is I Want Two Birthdays (2008), which is represented in ten languages. 
Ross was born in London. He studied at the Liverpool School of Art and Design and
had many jobs, including a cartoonist. In Britain, Ross was a commended runner up
for the annual Greenaway Medal.
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Say, Allen. El Chino. Boston. 1990. Houghton Mifflin. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0395520231. Illustrated by Allen Say. 32 pages. 
hardcover. Cover illustration by Allen Say. Inventory # 10965. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A biography of Bill Wong, a Chinese American who 
became a famous bullfighter in Spain.

Allen Say is an Asian American writer and illustrator. He is best known for 
Grandfather's Journey, a children's picture book detailing his grandfather's voyage 
from Japan to the United States and back again, which won the 1994 Caldecott 
Medal for illustration.
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Scieszka, Jon and Smith, Lane. Squids Will Be Squids. New York. 1998. Puffin 
Books. 1st Puffin Paperback Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 0142500402. 
Illustrated by Lane Smith. 48 pages. paperback. Inventory # 37793. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Sure we'd all love to be able to go around telling stories 
about all the weird, scary, and just-plain-annoying people that we know. But the truth
is, no one likes a gossip. Here, the irrepressible Jon Scieszka and Lane Smith have
found a way around that problem-they just make like Aesop and change all the 
people to animals or food, add a moral to each story, and call the stories fables! 
With tales like ‘Little Walrus,’ in which too much of the truth is a dangerous thing, the
cautionary ‘Slug's Big Moment,’ wherein Slug is so caught up in herself that she 
doesn't see the steamroller behind her, and ‘Straw and Matches,’ which illustrates 
quite clearly why you should never play with matches (because they cheat), the 
eighteen fables in this uproarious collection are sure to delight readers both young 
and old.

Jon Scieszka (born September 8, 1954) is a former elementary school teacher who
broke onto the children's book scene with the bestselling picture book The True 
Story of the 3 Little Pigs!, which, along with his other collaborations with Lane Smith,
have earned the pair cult status and acclaim. Jon is also the author of the popular 
Time Warp Trio series. Lane Smith has written and illustrated a number of 
successful picture books in addition to those he has created with Jon Scieszka. His 
illustrations have also appeared in numerous magazines, newspapers, and on 
record albums. He has won gold and silver medals from the Society of Illustrators for
his work, and received a Caldecott Honor for The Stinky Cheese Man.
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Scieszka, Jon and Smith, Lane. The True Story of the 3 Little Pigs! By A.Wolf. New
York. 1989. Viking Press. Later Printing. Name Penned in Front, otherwise Good. 
No Dustjacket. 0670827592. Illustrated by Lane Smith. 32 pages. hardcover. Cover 
illustration by Lane Smith. Inventory # 17052. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this fairy tale picture book young readers will finally 
hear the other side of the story of The Three Little Pigs.

Jon Scieszka (born September 8, 1954) is a former elementary school teacher who
broke onto the children's book scene with the bestselling picture book The True 
Story of the 3 Little Pigs!, which, along with his other collaborations with Lane Smith,
have earned the pair cult status and acclaim. Jon is also the author of the popular 
Time Warp Trio series. Lane Smith has written and illustrated a number of 
successful picture books in addition to those he has created with Jon Scieszka. His 
illustrations have also appeared in numerous magazines, newspapers, and on 
record albums. He has won gold and silver medals from the Society of Illustrators for
his work, and received a Caldecott Honor for The Stinky Cheese Man.
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Seuss, Dr. El Lorax (The Lorax in Spanish). New York. 1993. Lectorum. Reprinted 
Hardcover Edition. Good in Pictorial Boards. No Dustjacket. 1880507048. 
Translated into Spanish by Aida E. Marcuse. unpaginated. hardcover. Cover art by
Dr. Seuss. Inventory #  44175. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - IN SPANISH - The Lorax becomes enraged when an 
entrepreneur builds a factory to make thneeds from Truffula trees, and creates so 
much pollution that the fish and the birds are forced to migrate. Praised by critics, 
the excellent Spanish translation of Dr. Seuss's marvelous ecological tale retains the
rhyme and flavor of the original.

Theodor Seuss Geisel (March 2, 1904 – September 24, 1991) was an American 
writer, poet, and cartoonist most widely known for children's picture books written 
and illustrated as Dr. Seuss. He had used the pen name Dr. Theophrastus Seuss in
college and later used Theo LeSieg, and once Rosetta Stone, as well as Dr. Seuss.
Geisel published 46 children's books, which were often characterized by imaginative
characters, rhyme, and frequent use of anapestic meter.
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Seuss, Dr. Huevos verdes con jamon (Green Eggs and Ham in Spanish). New York.
1992. Lectorum. Reprinted Hardcover Edition. Good in Pictorial Boards. No 
Dustjacket. 1880507013. Translated into Spanish by Aida E. Marcuse. 62 pages. 
hardcover. Cover art by Dr. Seuss. Inventory #  44174. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - IN SPANISH - In this classic children's story, Yo Soy 
Juan (Sam-I-Am) is determined to make a friend eat a plate of green eggs and ham.
The rhyming translation captures the richness of Dr. Seuss's clever language.

Theodor Seuss Geisel (March 2, 1904 – September 24, 1991) was an American 
writer, poet, and cartoonist most widely known for children's picture books written 
and illustrated as Dr. Seuss. He had used the pen name Dr. Theophrastus Seuss in
college and later used Theo LeSieg, and once Rosetta Stone, as well as Dr. Seuss.
Geisel published 46 children's books, which were often characterized by imaginative
characters, rhyme, and frequent use of anapestic meter.
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Shott, Stephen (photographs). El Mundo del Bebe: Mi primer libro de palabras e 
imagenes. New York. 1992. Dutton. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
0525448462. 40 pages. hardcover. Inventory #  44184. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A compendium of photographs and Spanish words 
highlights familiar aspects of and familiar objects in a baby's day and features large,
sturdy pages.
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Sills, Leslie. Inspirations: Stories About Women Artists - Georgia O'Keefe, Frida 
Kahlo, Alice Neel, Faith Ringgold. Morton Grove. 1989. Albert Whitman & Company.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0807536490. 56 pages. hardcover.
Painting on cover - 'Richard at Age Five' by Alice Neel. Inventory # 36622. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Wonderful stories about the lives of Georgia O’Keeffe, 
Frida Kahlo, Alice Neel, and Faith Ringgold lavishly illustrated with full color 
reproductions of their works should inspire budding artists. O’Keeffe paints images 
from the New Mexican high desert while Kahlo depicts images from Mexico, Neel 
provides the reader with her rough expressionist portraits, while Ringgold paints 
images of the black people and their Harlem community. 1990 Notable Children’s 
Book.

Leslie Sills is a painter, sculptor, and mixed-media artist. Dedicated also to the art 
education of children, she is the award-winning author of four children's books.
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Stevenson, Robert Louis. My Shadow. Boston. 2007. David Godine. Reprinted 
Hardcover Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780879237882. Illustrations by 
Glenna Lang. unpaginated. hardcover. Inventory # 45585. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The poems in Robert Louis Stevenson's A Child's 
Garden of Verses have been popular ever since the book's first appearance more 
than one hundred years ago, and none more so than 'My Shadow,' a traditional 
favorite for reading aloud. Glenna Lang has created a visual narrative depicting a 
young girl's travels through a dream nighstcape with her shadow companion. 
Beautifully true to the sense and spirit of Stevenson's work, the illustrations add their
own grace and rich atmosphere to Stevenson's popular poem. This edition of My 
Shadow is a wonderful way to enjoy an old favorite bedtime poem with the youngest
child.

ROBERT LOUIS STEVENSON was born in Edinburgh, Scotland, in 1850 and 
became one of the world’s most popular writers. He was novelist, essayist, and poet
- master of a widely acclaimed style. His special literary talent has given his classic 
stories of adventure (TREASURE ISLAND, KIDNAPPED, and DAVID BALFOUR, 
among others) a lasting place in the annals of English literature. Equally enduring 
are his compelling story of THE STRANGE CASE OF DR. JEKYLL AND MR. HYDE
and his collection of poems for children, A CHILD’S GARDEN OF VERSES. Robert
Louis Stevenson died in 1894.
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Tallon, Robert. Rotten Kidphabets. New York. 1975. Holt Rinehart Winston. 1st 
Edition. Good in Worn Dustjacket With a Large Tear Near The Bottom Spine. 
0030144310. unpaginated. hardcover. Cover art by Robert Tallon. Inventory # 
35209. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here, in dazzling full color, are kids from A to Z. To 
enjoy. To laugh at. To reform, if you can. Meet Horrible Hanna, Litterbug Lena, 
Piggy Pearl, Yowling Yankel, and a host of others. It is a great parade, an oom-pa-
pa of deliciously unlovable characters, a bookful of fun. The list is not closed. Turn it
into a game. Add your own rotten kidphabets And compound the fun.

Robert Tallon, while still in high school, won a two-year music scholarship at the 
Metropolitan Opera Studio. Although bulbar polio ended those plans, he found, as 
he convalesced, that he had a talent for art. And he has been drawing ever since. 
After a stint in the army, he attended the School of Visual Arts. In his student days 
his paintings were exhibited in group shows and were sold by New York galleries. 
Since then he has had a number of one-man shows all over the country. Mr. Tallon 
is also a successful commercial artist in all media, including television. His drawings
appear on the covers of, among others, The New Yorker and Time Magazine. He 
has written and illustrated several adult and juvenile books, all of which have earned
him high praise. His children’s book RHODA’S RESTAURANT received the 
Brooklyn Art Books for Children Citation for 1975, an award for literary and artistic 
excellence in the creation of books for young children, given by the Brooklyn 
Museum.keywords
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Taylor, Mildred D. Mississippi Bridge. New York. 1990. Dial Press. 1st Printing. Very
Good in Dustjacket With Some Wrinkles & Tears To Back Top. 0803704267. 
Illustrated by Max Ginsburg. 62 pages. hardcover. Jacket art by Max Ginsburrg. 
Inventory # 14699. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - During a heavy rainstorm in 1930s rural Mississippi, a 
ten-year-old white boy sees a bus driver order all the black passengers off a 
crowded bus to make room for late-arriving white passengers and then set off 
across the raging Rosa Lee River.

Mildred DeLois Taylor (born September 13, 1943) is an African-American writer 
known for her works exploring the struggle faced by African-American families in the
Deep South. Taylor was born in Jackson, Mississippi, but lived there only a short 
amount of time, then moved to Toledo, Ohio, where she spent most of her 
childhood. She now lives in Colorado. Taylor has expressed her views on the Great
Depression as an economical crisis, as well as slavery. Many of her works are 
based on stories of her family that she heard while growing up. She has stated that 
these anecdotes became very clear in her mind, and in fact, once she realized that 
adults talked about the past, "I began to visualize all the family who had once known
the land, and I felt as if I knew them, too. ." Taylor has talked about how much 
history was in the stories; some stories took place during times of slavery and some
post-slavery. Taylor's most famous book is Roll of Thunder, Hear My Cry. In 1977, 
the book won the Newbery Medal. Roll of Thunder, Hear My Cry is the middle book,
chronologically, in the Logans series that also includes titles such as The Land, 
Song of the Trees, Let the Circle Be Unbroken, and The Road to Memphis. Her 
collective contributions to children's literature resulted in her being awarded the 
inaugural NSK Neustadt Prize for Children's Literature in 2003.
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Testa, Fulvio. If You Take a Paintbrush: A Book of Colors. New York. 1986. Dial 
Press. 1st Pied Piper Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0803702825. 
Illustrated by Fulvio Testa. A Pied Piper Book. unpaginated. paperback. Cover art by
Fulvio Testa. Inventory # 28282. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A book that teaches children color recognition and color
separation.

Fulvio Testa is an artist working mainly in watercolor and oils. Since 1971 he has 
illustrated children's books, a number of which have been published by the New 
York Review of Books. He has had numerous exhibitions in the United States and 
Europe.
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Tucker, Kathy. Do Pirates Take Baths?. Morton Grove. 1994. Albert Whitman & 
Company. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0807516961. Illustrated by Nadine
Bernard Westcott. 32 pages. hardcover. Cover art by \Nadine Bernard Westcott. 
Inventory # 20392. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Come along for a shiver-me-timbers sea voyage and find
out all about pirates! Any young pretend pirate will want to know such things as how
you get to be a pirate, how pirates capture a ship, and, of course, whether those 
rascally oceangoers take baths. The stars of this book are a crew of lovable fellows,
jauntily painted in bright, splashy colors and brought to life in delightfully funny 
verse.

Kathy Tucker has written several books for children. She grew up in the West, in 
Washington State, and she has one horse friend whose name is Fox. She now lives
in Illinois. Nadine Bernard Westcott has illustrated more than eighty books for 
children. She lives in Massachusetts with her family and one cat.
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Van Allsburg, Chris. The Wretched Stone. Boston. 1991. Houghton Mifflin. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0395533074. Illustrated by Chris Van 
Allsburg. unpaginted. hardcover. Cover illustration By Chris Van Allsburg. Inventory
# 36790. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a story recounted through the daily log of Captain 
Allan Hope, the sailors aboard the Rita Anne become mesmerized and transformed
by a mysterious glowing rock, and only music and books can restore them to 
normal.

Chris Van Allsburg (born June 18, 1949) is an American illustrator and writer of 
children's books. He has won two Caldecott Medals for U.S. picture book illustration,
for Jumanji (1981) and The Polar Express (1985), both of which he also wrote; both
were later adapted as successful motion pictures. He was also a Caldecott runner-
up in 1980 for The Garden of Abdul Gasazi. For his contribution as a children's 
illustrator he was 1986 U.S. nominee for the biennial International Hans Christian 
Andersen Award, the highest international recognition for creators of children's 
books. He received the honorary degree of Doctor of Humane Letters from the 
University of Michigan in April 2012.
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Voltaire. The Dog & the Horse. New York. 1981. Schocken Books. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket With A Number of Tears. 0805237852. Translated 
from the French by Anthea Bell. Illustrated by Keleck. unpaginated. hardcover. 
Cover illustration By Keleck. Inventory # 7971. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - How can Zadig know the Queen’s dog and the King’s 
horse when he has never seen them? Voltaire’s short stories have a magic that 
appeals to both children and adults. Zadig, a wise and honest young man who gets 
into trouble in the wicked world, is one of Voltaire’s best-known heroes. This is one 
of his adventures; it is also a detective story from the eighteenth-century. Keleck, 
fascinated by the atmosphere of the tale, found the inspiration for her illustrations in
seventeenth-century Persian miniatures.

François-Marie Arouet (21 November 1694 – 30 May 1778), known by his nom de 
plume Voltaire, was a French Enlightenment writer, historian, and philosopher 
famous for his wit, his attacks on the established Catholic Church, and his advocacy
of freedom of religion, freedom of expression, and separation of church and state. 
Voltaire was a versatile writer, producing works in almost every literary form, 
including plays, poems, novels, essays, and historical and scientific works. He wrote
more than 20,000 letters and more than 2,000 books and pamphlets. He was an 
outspoken advocate, despite the risk this placed him in under the strict censorship 
laws of the time. As a satirical polemicist, he frequently made use of his works to 
criticize intolerance, religious dogma, and the French institutions of his day.
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Wells, Rosemary. Shy Charles. New York. 1988. Dial Press. 1st Printing. Very Good
in Dustjacket. 0803705638. Illustrated by Rosemary Wells. 32 pages. hardcover. 
Signed by the Author. Inventory # 10906. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Charles is a mouse of few words. He doesn't like to talk,
and he's perfectly happy playing by himself. But his parents are not happy. 'It's time
he played football or joined the ballet,' says Charles's father. So off Charles goes to
ballet class, where he curls up and pretends to be asleep. Football proves even less
successful. Will anything bring Charles out of his shell? 'A nicely told fable as helpful
for their parents as for shy children in need of respect.' -The New York Times Book
Review.

Rosemary Wells is an American writer and illustrator of children's books. She is well
known for the Max & Ruby series, which follows the everyday adventures of sibling 
bunnies, curious three-year-old Max and bossy seven-year-old Ruby.
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Wertz, Michael. Dog Dreams. Corte Madera. 2012. Gingko Press. 2nd Printing. Very
Good in Hardcover. 9781584234715. unpaginated. hardcover. Inventory # 41710. 
$7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Dog Dreams is a labor of love from the mind of author, 
artist, and printer Michael Wertz. The vibrantly colorful, engaging shapes in the 
board book pop out from the page in retro red and cyan that evokes a 60s feel. The
narrative of the book imagines the many places mans best friend may go during a 
long dog nap from Tracys dream of a rooftop tap dance to Dooeys evening cup of 
coffee on top of his new French chateau. This unique title is a work of pure joy and 
celebration of animal companions and is the perfect gift for any dog lover.

Michael Wertz is a multi-media artist whose work has been recognized by 
Communication Arts, American Illustration, and the Society of Illustrators. His clients
include David Carson, Camper Van Beethoven, Hewlett-Packard, Klutz Press, Levi
Strauss, the Los Angeles Times, Macworld, Converse, the De Young Museum, the
Exploratorium, Farrar Strauss Giroux, The New York Times, The New Yorker, Nike,
Pottery Barn, Scholastic, the SF Chronicle, the San Francisco Opera, The Utne 
Reader, the San Francisco International Film Festival, and The Washington Post. 
He lives and works in Oakland with his husband Andrew and dog Olive.
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Willard, Nancy. East of the Sun & West of the Moon. San Diego. 1989. Harcourt 
Brace Jovanovich. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0152247505. 
Illustrated by Barry Mosher. 64 pages. hardcover. Signed by Barry Mosher. Jacket 
illustration By Barry Mosher. Inventory # 13902. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A girl travels east of the sun and west of the moon to free
her beloved prince from a magic spell.

Nancy Willard (June 26, 1936 – February 19, 2017) was an American writer: 
novelist, poet, author and occasional illustrator of children's books. She won the 
1982 Newbery Medal for A Visit to William Blake's Inn. Willard was born in Ann 
Arbor, Michigan, where she later received the B.A. and Ph.D. from the University of
Michigan and won five Hopwood Awards for creative writing. She also studied at 
Stanford University, where she received her M.A. Willard moved to Poughkeepsie, 
New York in 1964 and married Eric Lindbloom. In 1965 she became first a professor
at Vassar College and later a lecturer, giving up her tenure to focus on writing. She 
retired from Vassar in 2013. All three volumes of Anatole stories were published by
Harcourt Brace Jovanovich with illustrations by David McPhail. A collected reissue 
will be published by New York Review Books’ YA imprint NYRB Kids in November 
2018. A Visit to William Blake's Inn, illustrated by Alice and Martin Provensen, was 
published by Harcourt Brace in 1981. The text is a collection of poems with prose 
introduction and epilogue, all by Willard.[a] It features a child's overnight stay at 
"William Blake's Inn", inhabited by Blake and several wonderful creatures. Willard 
won the Newbery Medal for the work and the Provensens were one runner-up for 
the Caldecott Medal. The two annual awards by professional children's librarians 
recognize the year's "most distinguished contribution to American children's 
literature" and "most distinguished American picture book for children". The first two
books of the Anatole trilogy were named to the Lewis Carroll Shelf Award list in 1977
and 1979. The University of Wisconsin–Madison School of Education from 1958 to 
1979 annually named several "all time" books that belong on the same shelf as 
Carroll's Alice in Wonderland.
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Winslow, John. Famous Planes and Famous Flights. New York. 1940. Platt and 
Munk. 1st Edition. Previous Owner's Name in Front. Some Water Staining to Back 
Boards. Wear to Corners and Some Foxing Inside, otherwise Good. No Dustjacket. 
Illustrations by Irvin L. Holcombe. unpaginated. hardcover. Inventory # 40500. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A handsome of a vintage children's book that features 20
celebrated aircraft of the era. Includes full-page color plates of 20 paintings of 
aircraft by Irvin L. Holcombe. Featured planes include the Sopwith Camel, the 
Curtiss JN4D (Jenny), the NC-4 Flying Boat, the Spirit of St. Louis, Junkers, the 
Curtiss Condor, the Sikorsky S-42, the Grumman Fighter, the Boeing Stratoliner and
more.
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Wood, Audrey. The Horrible Holidays. New York. 1988. Dial Press. 1st Printing. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0803705441. Pictures by Rosecrans Hoffman. 48 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 11180. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Alf's cousin Mert comes for Christmas and makes his life
horrible.

Audrey Wood (born August 12, 1948) is an American children's author. She received
the Caldecott Medal honor for King Bidgood's in the Bathtub. Wood resides in Santa
Barbara, California. Wood's first memories of storytelling were in Sarasota, Florida,
where her father was employed by Ringling Brothers Circus, commissioned to 
repaint the big top and sideshow murals. As Audrey became friends with the 
characters of the circus, she heard stories about them from the family of "little 
people" who lived next door to her family. She was the first of three girls. As the 
oldest, she began her gift of storytelling with her younger sisters. She would use her
parents' art books and make up stories about the paintings. By the time she was in 
fourth grade, her ambition was to become an author/illustrator. Wood uses the 
medium of children's literature to practice the disciplines of art, music, drama, dance,
and writing. Her unique work creates a sense of imagination and excitement.
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Wright, Sarah E. A. Philip Randolph: Integration in the Workplace. Engelwood Cliffs.
1990. Silver Burdett Press. Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0382240596. Introduction by Andrew Young. 130 pages. paperback. Cover design 
by Design 5. Inventory # 7974. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As a teenager before World War I, he would gather 
friends together to read aloud from Shakespeare. His dream was to become an 
actor. As a young man, he had a chance to do just that. But he passed it up to follow
another dream: freedom and equality for his fellow African Americans. He never 
played Hamlet, but A. Philip Randolph organized the first black labor union, helped 
end segregation in other unions, and convinced Presidents Roosevelt and Truman 
to sign the first antisegregation and antidiscrimination executive orders. A. Philip 
Randolph is one of nine volumes in The History of the Civil Rights Movement, a 
series providing vivid and faithful accounts of the lives and times of African-
American leaders in the struggle for dignity and equality.

Sarah Elizabeth Wright (December 9, 1928 – September 13, 2009)[1] was an 
American writer. Her novel This Child's Gonna Live, published in 1969, was 
acclaimed by critics and "was among the first to focus on the confluence of race, 
class and sex". The New York Times named it "outstanding book of 1969" and it was
called a "small masterpiece". Sarah Elizabeth Wright was born in Wetipquin, 
Maryland, and began writing poetry at the age of eight. She attended Salisbury 
Colored High School, then entered Howard University. In the late 1940s she moved 
to Philadelphia and a decade later to New York City. Although This Child's Gonna 
Live (Delacorte Press, 1969) was her only published novel, she spent many years 
working on a second novel, which was never completed. She also published critical
essays, a volume of poetry entitled Give Me a Child (Kraft Publishing, 1955, with 
Lucy Smith); and a nonfiction book for young people, A. Philip Randolph: Integration
in the Workplace (Silver Burdett, 1990). Wright was a former vice-president of the 
Harlem Writers Guild and was involved in many political causes. Her novel is 
featured in the exhibit concerning the Eastern Shore of Maryland in the African-
American Museum of History and Culture. Wright died in Manhattan, New York, at 
the age of 80.
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Yarbrough, Camille. Cornrows. New York. 1979. Coward-McCann. Reprinted 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0698205294. Illustrated by Carole M. 
Byard. unpaginated. paperback. Inventory # 37799. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Mama and Great-Grammaw weave the striking 
cornrow patterns of Africa into their children's hair, their gentle voices also weave a 
tale full of pride and heritage. A Coretta Scott King Award Winner.

As an extension of her creative and activist self, Yarbrough turned to writing in the 
1970’s. Her published works have appeared in The New York Times, The Black 
Collegian Magazine, and The Journal of African Civilization. In 1979 her first book, 
Cornrows, was published by Paperstar/Putnam Grosset. Later, three more books 
followed: The Shimmershine Queens, The Little Tree Growing in the Shade, and 
Tamika and the Wisdom Rings. Yarbrough is presently working on a new family 
book, scheduled for release in 2010. Quite naturally, Nana Camille Yarbrough is an
educator. Her passion to teach is evidenced in her serving as a faculty member in 
the Black Studies Department at City College of New York (CUNY) for twelve years.
She taught dance there. She also taught the Katherine Dunham technique at 
Southern Illinois University. Over the years and to this day, she has lectured at 
countless colleges, universities, conferences, festivals, and community events 
across the country, ranging from Howard University to the University of Wisconsin; 
from the Brooklyn Museum to the National Action Network, and many others. In 
1994, Yarbrough was enthroned by ABLADEI, Inc. (Ghanian), GA as Naa Kuokor 
Agyman I Queen Mother to the late Dr. John Henrik Clarke. She is also founder of 
the Throne House of Harriet Tubman. In 2004, she was again enthroned in the 
village of Agogo-Asanti, Ghana as Nana Tabuoa Tonko II. Such an honor is 
reserved for very few people.
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